Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

Z v,
Bernhard Pozzi Stade-Moore Barrett
878-01-16 878-02-18 878-03-17 878-04-18
16 cm/ 6% 18cm/7” 17 cm / 6%4" 18cm/7”
Strong pattern
2 Z
Y4
YA
Yz
Adair Braun Jarcho Duplay
878-05-19 878-06-25 878-07-20 878-08 -25 25 cm /10”
19cem/ 7% 25¢cm/10” 20 cm /8" 878-09-28 28 cm /11”

878




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

Y Y
Y YA Y %
879-02-15 879-03-15
V2 V2 V2
Braun Lahey Czerny
879-01-16 879-02-15 & 879-03-15 879-04-21
16 cm /6% 15cm/6” 21cm/ 8%
Y
1/I 1/1
V2
Gordon 879-06-24 Museux
879-05-24 24 cm /9% 879-07-20
24 cm /9% 20cm/ 8"

879




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

Va

Schroeder
880-01-25 To 880-03-25
25cm/10”

1/‘

Va

Ya

Schroeder
880-04-27
27 cm /10%%”

iz

Va Va

880-02-25 880-03-25
Sideways cur

Va

Pratt
880-05-26
26 cm / 10%4”

Pratt
880-06-27
27 cm /10%%”

K

880




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

Abel
881-01-28
28cm/11”

Pozzi
881-04-25

25cm/10”

V4

Abel Pozzi-Palmer

881-02-28 881-03-25

28cm/11” 25cm/10”
Pozzi Collin-Pozzi
881-05-25 881-06-25
25cm/10” 25cm/10”

881




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

A A
¥z
Y
iZ
Ya
Ya Va
Schroeder Schroeder 882-03-27
882-01-25 882-02-25 27 cm /10%%”
25cm/10” 25¢cm/10”
Standard
Ya
Skene Kahn Beacham
882-04-24 882-05-24 882-06-26
24 cm /9" 26 cm / 10%”

24 cm /9%

882




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

Ya

Museux
883-01-24 To 883-06-26

W
M

A

VY
5

883-01-24 883-02-24 883-03-24
883-07-24 883-08-24 883-09-24
24 cm/9%%” 24 cm/9%%” 24 cm /9%
6 mm 8 mm 10 mm

W W

Y U Y U

A

883-04-26 883-05-26 883-06-26
883-10-26 883-11-26 883-12-26
26.5cm/10%" 26.5cm/10%" 26.5cm/10%"
9 mm 11 mm 13 mm
Museux
883-07-24 To 883-12-26
1/1 P UY
883-13-24 883-14-24 883-15-24
883-19-24 883-20-24 883-21-24
24 cm /9% 24 cm /9% 24 cm /9%,
6 mm 8 mm 10 mm
WM,
883-16-26 883-17-26 883-18-26
883-22-26 883-23-26 883-24-26
26.5cm/10%” 26.5cm/10%”" 26.5cm/10%”
9 mm 11 mm 13 mm
Ya Ya
Museux Museux

883-13-24 To 883-18-26

883-19-24 To 883-24-26

883




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

e

6 mm

Museux
884-01-20
20cm/ 8"

iz

Ya
H. G. Muller
884-03-24
24 cm /9%
With Tungsten Carbide inserts

1/1@

5mm
iZ
Ya
Museux-Palmer
884-02-24
24 cm /9%,

Va
Kustner
884-04-25
25cm/10”

Y

Vs
lowa
884-05-26
26 cm / 10%4”

884




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

(=)
Vi

V2

Teale
885-01-23
23cm/9”

e

Va

Littlewood
885-03-18
18.5cm/ 7Y

" &
U

iz

X
i

6 mm

Va V2
885-05-21 885-06-21

Bovin
885-02-24
24 cm /9%

=

Va

Jacobs
i 885-05-21 & 885-06-21
21.5cm/ 8%

V2

Henrotin
885-04-20
20cm/ 8"

885




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

Y

886-01-26
26 cm/10%”

Ya

Bozemann
886-01-26 & 886-02-25

Y

886-02-25
25cm/10”

Y YA
886-03-26 886-04-26
Ve
Pelkmann [
886-03-26 & 886-04-26
26 cm / 10%4”

Y

V2 V2
Bozemann Bozemann-Douglas
886-05-25 Smooth jaws 886-07-26
886-06-25 Jaws with longitudianal groove 26 cm /107"
25cm/10”

886




Hakenzangen
Uterine Tenaculum Forceps
Pince pour le col delutérus

Ya

Blumenthal
887-01-29

29 cm/ 11%"
Dressing forceps

¥z

iz

Va

Kelly
887-02-32
32cm/12%

Ve

Noto
887-03-27
27 cm /10%%”

Ve

Bumm
887-04-28

28cm/11”

887




Uterus-Ploypenzangen
Uterine Polypus Forceps
Pinces a polypes utérins

%

888-01-25 888-02-27
25¢cm/10” 27 cm/10%”
ATRAUMA TOOTHED

Ya

888-01-25 & 888-02-27

Va

Doyen
888-04-20
20cm/ 8"

¥z

Heywood-Smith
888-05-25
25cm/10”

Va

Heywood-Smith
888-03-20
20cm /8"

¥z

Uterine
elevating
forceps

Ya

Collin
888-06-25
25cm /107

888




Uterusfasszange

Uterine Seizing Forceps

Pinces hystérolabes

Ya
Strassmann
889-01-27
27 cm /[ 10%%”

Ya
Somer
889-02-23
23cm/9”

Ve
Somer
889-03-28

28.5cm/ 11V’

889




Uterusfasszange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

7 IR

Va

Collin

890-02-25

25¢cm /10"

With moveable jaws

Collin

890-03-25

25¢cm /10"

With moveable jaws

890




Uterusfasazange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

Va

Schubert
891-01-21

21cm/ 8%

iz

i

" Y
Schubert Schubert Schubert
891-02-27 891-03-21 ) 891-04-26
27 cm / 10%%” 21 cm/ 8%y 26 cm / 10%4"

20cm/ 8"
891-05-20
Ya
Alexander

891-05-20 & 891-06-20

891-06-20 Shaft length 20 cm / 8”

891




Uterusfasazange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

Y
YA YA
YA 892-03-24 892-04-24
4 mm 6 mm
Schubert Schumacher-Van Doren Van Doren Van Doren
892-01-23 Str 892-03-24 & 892-04-24 892-05-25 892-06-27
892-02-23 Sideways cur 24 cm / 914 25cm/10” 27 cm /10%”
23.5cm/ 9V
24 cm /9%
Y

892-07-24 892-08-24

Ya

Schumacher
892-07-24 & 892-08-24
Shaft length 24 cm / 9%%”

892




Uterusfasazange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

iz Y
iz
Y
Va Va ¥z V2
Van Doren Gaylor Thoms-Gaylor Gellhorn
893-01-25 893-02-24 893-03-22 22 cm /8%’ 893-05-23
25cm/10” 24 cm /9% 893-04-24 24 cm /9% 23cm/9”
24.5cm/ 9%’
Va
893-06-24
i 893-07-24
V2
Kevorkian

893-06-24 TO 893-07-24
Shaft length 24.5 cm / 9%

893




Uterusfasazange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

|
‘/1@ 1/10

894-01-24 894-03-24
2 mm 2.4 mm

@
1 A v
1

Gothic shape
P 894-02-24 Rectangular shape
2.4 mm

1/I 1/|

¥z

Va

Seidl

894-01-24 To 894-03-24
24 cm /9%

Bayonet shaped,

for portio, vagina and vulva

Va Ve
Faure Tischler
894-04-21 21 cm /8% 894-06-27
27 cm/10%%”

894-05-24 24 cm /9%’

894




Uterusfasazange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

Va

Schumacher
895-01-00
With removeable tip

Va

Appendorf
895-02-20 Shaft length 20 cm /8"
895-03-23 Shaft length 23 cm /9"

} 20cm/8”
Ya
' 20cm /8"
iZ
23cm/9”
Ya
895-05-23
1
/A 895-06-23

Eppendorf
895-04-20
Shaft length 20 cm / 8”

Va
Wittner
895-05-23 & 895-06-23
Shaft length 23 cm / 9”

895




Uterusfasazange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

Y

16 cm / 6%4” |

i

20.5cm/ 8%

Y
¥z
Y4 896-08-25 Scheinmann
With drawing cut 896-09-25
— ™~
AS=IRZ %
896-10-25 896-11-25 A <l
Y YA
Krause Schumacher

896-10-25 TO 896-11-25

896-12-25
With drawing cut

25cm/ 107 y

Va

Swiss Mod.
896-01-16
Shaft length16 cm / 6%4”

Vo

Berger
896-02-20
Shaft length 20.5 cm / 8%4”

25cm/ 107 y

896-03-20 Shaft length 20 cm / 8”

896-04-25 Shaft length 25cm/10”
896-05-30 Shaft length 30 cm /12"
896-06-35 Shaft length 35 cm /14"
896-07-40 Shaft length 40 cm/16”

V2
Douay
896-03-20 To 896-07-40

Va
1 896-08-25 To 896-12-25
2 Shaft length 25 cm / 10”
896-13-14
14 cm /5%

896




Uterusfasazange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

<1] -

iz

Tischler
897-01-22

Y

Tischler-Kevorkian
897-03-22

Y

Kevorkian-Pacific
897-05-22

iz

Tischler
897-06-22

Y

Tischler-Kevorkian
897-08-22

i

Kevorkian-Pacific
897-10-22

22 cm /8% |
YA
Burke
897-02-22
% 2
897-01-22 To 897-05-22
Tischler-Morgan Shaft length 22 cm / 8%4”
897-04-22
22 cm /8% N
¥
Burke
897-07-22
YA

Tischler-Morgan
897-09-22

Va

897-06-22 To 897-10-22
Shaft length 22 cm / 8%4”

897




Uterusfasazange
Uterine Seizing Forceps
Pinces hystérolabes

iz

¥z

Y

Y

Burke
898-01-22

22 cm [ 8% y

<] -

Y
Tischler
898-04-22
Tischler-Kevorkian
898-02-22
Y4
Yz
Tischler-Morgan 898-01-22 To 898-05-22
898-05-22 Shaft length 22 cm / 8%”
Kevorkian-Pacific
898-03-22 : 22 cm / 8% :
YA %
898-06-20 898-08-20
With fixing screw With fixing screw
898-07-20 898-09-20
Without fixing screw Without fixing screw
Baby-Tischler
898-06-20 To 898-09-20
25¢cm/ 10" Shaft length 20 cm / 8”
YA
Kevorkian Eppendorf
898-10-25 898-12-25
Y
Tischler Mini-Townsend
898-11-25 898-13-25

V2
898-10-25 To 898-13-25
Shaft length 25 cm / 10”

898




Myomheber, Myommesser
Myoma Screws, Myoma Knife

Tracteurs pour fibromes, Evideur de fibromes

Ya

Segond
899-01-27
27 cm /[ 10%"

Doyen
899-04-14
14 cm /5%
@29 mm

Y

iz

f - j
V2 Va
Segond Doyen
899-02-27 899-03-17
27 cm/10%” 17 cm / 6%”
@20 mm
Y
¥ Y4 Y4 Y
899-05-20 899-06-20 899-07-20 Neubuser
@6 mm @ 8 mm @10 mm 899-05-20 To 899-07-20

20cm/ 8"
Tubal seizing forceps

899




Uterussonden
Uterine Sounds
Hystérométres

Va

Mayo
900-01-33

33cm/13”

Malleable

YA
900-06-32
32cm/12%%”
Malleable
YA
900-07-28
iz 28 cm/ 117
Fixed
Y
Ya Ya
Sims 900-04-30 Fixed Simpson Collin
900-02-32 Fixed 900-05-30 Malleable 900-06-32 & 900-07-28 900-08-28
900-03-32 Malleable 30cm/ 12" 28cm/11”
32cm/12%%" Graduated,
With slider
Ya Ya
Sims (Swiss Mod.) Simpson Emmet (Sims) Valleix
900-09-27 900-10-29 900-11-30 900-12-25
27 cm /10%%” 29cm/ 112" 30cm/ 12" 25cm/10”
Malleable Malleable Graduated, With slider

900




Baumwolle Und Gazen Packer
Cotton And Gauze Packers
Approuver Et Gaze Emballeurs

Va V2
901-01-27  901-02-27

Va

901-03-27
27 cm/10%"

Va

901-05-20 20 cm /8" & 8 mm
901-06-25 25cm /10" @ 10 mm
901-07-25 25cm /10" @ 12 mm
Single cur

¥z

¥z

Playfair
901-04-32
32cm/12%”

Va

901-08-20 20cm /8" @ 8 mm
901-09-25 25cm/ 10" @ 10 mm
901-10-25 25cm /10" @ 12 mm
Double cur

Va

Amann
901-11-32

32cm/12%”

901




Gebarmutter Depressors
Uterine Depressors
Uterin Depressors

i
Braun
902-01-27
27 cm /10%%”
Ya
Sims
902-05-26
26 cm / 10%4”

Y
YA Y YA
902-02-28 902-03-26 902-04-27
28.5cm/ 11Y” 26 cm /107" 27 cm /10%”
15 mm 25 mm 35 mm
902-08-22 902-09-22 902-10-22
YA Y
902-11-22 902-12-22
YA ~
Braun » \
902-02-28 To 902-04-27
Simon Simon Emmet Ayre
902-06-22 902-07-22 902-08-22 To 902-12-22  902-13-23
22cm /8% 22cm /8% 22cm/ 8% 23cm/9”

902




Uterusdilatatoren
Uterine Dilators
Dilatateurs du col del’utérus

Ve

Hegar

903-01-01 To 903-48-22
18cm/7”

With sloped handle

@ mm

903-01-01
903-02-02
903-03-03
903-04-04
903-05-05
903-06-06
903-07-07
903-08-08
903-09-09
903-10-10
903-11-11
903-12-12
903-13-13
903-14-14
903-15-15
903-16-16
903-17-17
903-18-18
903-19-19
903-20-20
903-21-21
903-22-22
903-23-23
903-24-24
903-25-25
903-26-26

903-49-26 Set of 26 pcs (903-01-01 To 903-26-26)
903-50-17 Set of 17 pcs (903-27-01 To 903-43-17)
903-51-22 Set of 22 pcs (903-27-01 To 903-48-22)

Hegar

903-103-26 Set of 26 pcs

NNNNNDNNDNNDNNDN A A A A A a=

PNRONSOOONINAWNTOODNDNAWN =
oo PDoDDDDDDOO

903-52-01
903-53-02
903-54-03
903-55-04
903-56-05
903-57-06
903-58-07
903-59-08
903-60-09
903-61-10
903-62-11

903-63-12
903-64-13
903-65-14
903-66-15
903-67-16
903-68-17
903-69-18
903-70-19
903-71-20
903-72-21
903-73-22
903-74-23
903-75-24
903-76-25
903-77-26

Q
3

903-27-01
903-28-02
903-29-03
903-30-04
903-31-05
903-32-06
903-33-07
903-34-08
903-35-09
903-36-10
903-37-11
903-38-12
903-39-13
903-40-14
903-41-15
903-42-16
903-43-17
903-44-18
903-45-19
903-46-20
903-47-21
903-48-22

NN A

Tron 3

oo ooaoaaaooaaa@aomao,

N=2OOONOINAWNOORND

903-78-01
903-79-02
903-80-03
903-81-04
903-82-05
903-83-06
903-84-07
903-85-08
903-86-09
903-87-10
903-88-11
903-89-12
903-90-13
903-91-14
903-92-15
903-93-16
903-94-17
903-95-18
903-96-19
903-97-20
903-98-21
903-99-22

Ya

Hegar

903-52-01 To 903-99-22
16 cm /6%

With grooved handle

903-100-26 Set of 26 pcs (903-52 To 903-77)
903-101-17 Set of 17 pcs (903-78 To 903-94)
903-102-22 Set of 22 pcs (903-78 To 903-99)

903-01 To 903-26 or 903-52 To 903-77)

(
903-104-17 Set of 17 pcs (903-27 To 903-43 or 903-78 To 903-94)
903-105-22 Set of 22 pcs (903-27 To 903-48 or 903-78 To 903-99)
Packed in metal case 330 X 220 X 80 mm

903




Uterusdilatatoren
Uterine Dilators

Dilatateurs du col del’utérus

J mm

904-01-01
904-02-03
904-03-05
904-04-07
904-05-09
904-06-11
904-07-13
904-08-15
904-09-17
904-10-19
904-11-21
904-12-23
904-13-25

V2
Hegar

904-01-01 To 904-13-25
19cm /7%

Hegar
904-15-8

Set of 8 pcs (904-02-03 To 904-09-17)

Packed in canvas roll

1.0/2.0
3.0/4.0
5.0/6.0
7.0/8.0
9.0/10.0
11.0/12.0
13.0/14.0
15.0/16.0
17.0/18.0
19.0/20.0
21.0/22.0
23.0/24.0
25.0/26.0

V2

Va Va V2 Ve V2 Va

Hegar
904-14-08
Set of 8 pcs (904-02-03 To 904-09-17)

Hegar

904-16-13

Set of 13 pcs (904-01-01 To 904-13-25)
Packed in metal case with hinged lid

904




Uterusdilatatoren
Uterine Dilators
Dilatateurs du col del’utérus

Hank

905-08-06 Packed in metal case
905-09-06 Packed in canvas roll

Set of 6 pcs (905-01-05 To 905-06-10)

vz vz Y2 Ya Ya Ve

Hank Hank Hank Hank Hank Hank

905-01-5 905-02-6 905-03-7 905-04-8 905-05-9 905-06-10

Fig 9/10 Fig 11/12 Fig 13/14  Fig 15/16  Fig 17/18 Fig 19/20

@45/5mm @556mm @6.57mm @7.58mm F859mm &9.510 mm

905-07-06 Set of 6 pcs (905-01-05 To 905-06-10)

26 cm / 10%4”

14N\

Pratt Pratt Jolly
905-10-05 & 4.5/5 mm 905-19-05 & 4.5/5mm  905-26-07 & 3/7 mm
905-11-06 @ 5.6/6.3 mm 905-20-06 & 5.5/6 mm 905-27-09 @ 5/9 mm
905-12-07 & 7.0/7.6 mm  995.21.07 @ 6.5/7 mm  905-28-12 @ 7/12 mm
905-13-09 & 8.3/9 mm 905-22-08 & 7.5/8 mm 905-29-15 & 9/15 mm
905-14-10 @ 9.6/10.3 mm 905-23-09 & 8.5/9 mm 905-30-18 @ 12/18 mm
905-15-11 @ 11/11.6 mm 905-24-10 & 9.5/10 mm 905-31-21 @ 15/21 mm

905-16-13 & 12.3/13 mm

905-17-14 @ 13.6/14.3 MM gg5.25.06

905-18-08
Set of 8 pcs
(905-10-05 To 905-17-14)

Set of 6 pcs
(905-19-05 To 905-25-10)

905-32-24 @ 18/24 mm

905-33-05

Set of 5 pcs

(905-26-07 To 905-30-18)
905-34-07

Set of 7 pcs

(905-26-07 To 905-32-24)

905




Uterusdilatatoren
Uterine Dilators
Dilatateurs du col del’utérus

V2

Sims
906-01-29
29 cm /[ 11%%”

A

Va

Goodell
906-02-28 28 cm / 11”
906-03-34 34 cm/13%%”

Va

Wylie
906-04-29 TO 906-05-29
29 cm /1%

(

906-04-29
906-06-29
Smooth

¢

Y

906-05-29
906-07-29
Grooved

V2

Wylie
906-06-29 TO 906-07-29
29 cm /1%

906




Biopsiekiiretten
Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

O
O
O
Y iz
907-01-30 907-02-30
~
J
1/l 1/]
Ya
1/] O
Y
YA
Va Ya Ya Va
Kevorkian Novak Novak-Schoeckaert Randall
907-01-30 TO 907-02-30 907-03-23 907-04-24 907-05-24
30cm/ 12" 23cm/9” 24 cm /9% 24 cm /9%,
4 mm @4 mm
v, 2
vz Ya V2
907-06-27 Reich-Nechtow Asch
27 cm /10%%” 907-07-22 907-08-20
Malleable 22 cm /8% 20cm/ 8"
Malleable

907




Biopsiekiiretten
Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

=)
L)

iz iz

908-01-04 908-02-05
4 mm 5 mm

Y ¥ ¥z
908-04-05 908-05-08  908-06-11
5.7 mm @8 mm @11 mm
11 !
908-07-05 908-08-06
5 mm 6 mm
iz 1z
Vs Vs
O Ay Soet? %I.L, 28 S&JSS %ir%s To 908-06-11
908-01-04 & 908-02-05 -03- -04-05 To 908-06-
27 cm /10%" 908-09-07  208-10-08 28 cm /11" 24 cm / 9%
,. 1
Kelly-Gray Mod. Berlin
908-07-05 To 908-10-08 908-11-27
24 cm /9% 27 cm/ 10%%”

908




Biopsiekiiretten

Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

iz Y

Sharp 909-01-05 909-02-06 909-03-07 909-04-08 909-05-09
Blunt

Y Y4
909-06-11 909-07-12 909-08-14 909-09-15 909-10-16 909-11-19
909-19-05 909-20-06 909-21-07 909-22-08 909-23-09  909-24-11 909-25-12 909-26-14 909-27-15 909-28-16 909-29-19
Sharp 909-37-05 909-38-06 909-39-07 909-40-08 909-41-09  909-42-11 909-43-12 909-44-14 909-45-15 909-46-16 909-47-19
Blunt 909-55-05 909-56-06 909-57-07 909-58-08 909-59-09  909-60-11 909-61-12 909-62-14 909-63-15 909-64-16 909-65-19
5 mm 6 mm 7 mm 8 mm 9 mm 11 mm 12 mm 14 mm 15 mm 16 mm 19 mm
RN
\\\\\\ \}\ ‘\‘
Wl
W
\\ l\
1 \\
\\ i
v
[
(Y
v
LI
\‘ \‘
\\\ \\
(O
VA
VA
v\\ ‘.\
7o
3
b (
B %
[ \ H
R
¥ Y - A )
[
Sharp 909-12-20 Sharp 909-13-21 f i Sharp 909-16-30
Blunt 909-30-20 Blunt 909-31-21 P Blunt 909-34-30
909-48-20 909-49-21 [ 909-52-30
Sru?\rtp 909-66-20 Smrtp 909-67-21 [ Smrtp 909-70-30
20 mm 21 mm . 30 mm
[
B
t |
o
[
[
O
! I
[
P
L
909-01-05 To 909-72-40
Also availabe in
malleable
A\
Sharp 909-18-40
Blunt 909-36-40
Sharp 909-54-40
Blunt 909-72-40
40 mm
Y A
Sharp 909-14-23 Sharp 909-15-25 )
Blunt 909-32-23 Blunt 909-33-25 v, \
909-50-23 909-51-25 1 1
BharP 909.68.23 BharP 909-69-25 & 2 5
23 mm 25 mm Racamier Racamier Sharp 909-17-35
909-01-05 To 909-18-40 Sharp 909-37-05 To 909-54-40 Blunt 909-35-35
909-19-05 To 909-36-40 Blunt
31cm/12%”

909-55-05 To 909-72-40 Sharp 909-53-35
31cm/12%" Blunt 909-71-35

35 mm

909




Biopsiekiiretten

Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

Vi iz Vi ‘
Sharp 910-01-05 910-02-06 910-03-07 910-04-08 910-05-09
Blunt 910-19-05 910-20-06 910-21-07 910-22-08 910-23-09

A

; Y
910-06-11 910-07-12 910-08-14 910-09-15 910-10-16 910-11-19
910-24-11 910-25-12 910-26-14 910-27-15 910-28-16 910-29-19
Sharp 910-37-05 910-38-06 910-39-07 910-40-08 910-41-09 910-42-11 910-43-12 910-44-14 910-45-15 910-46-16 910-47-19
Blunt 910-55-05 910-56-06 910-57-07 910-58-08 910-59-09 910-60-11 910-61-12 910-62-14 910-63-15 910-64-16 910-65-19
5mm 6 mm 7 mm 8 mm 9 mm 11 mm 12 mm 14 mm 15 mm 16 mm 19 mm
AN

iz Y

Sharp 910-12-20

"‘\

t
]
1
i
]
i
i
1
3
I
]
]
¥
|
1
:I
:
|
Sharp 910-49-21 |
Blunt 910-66-20 |
’l
1
I
]
i
[

1
|
1
1
i
1
]
1
1
i
1
i
‘; YA
Sharp 910-13-21 i Sharp 910-16-30
it siws oot 02 i ot 20
Sharp Blunt 910-67-21 | Sfﬂp 910-70-30
20 mm 21 mm E 30 mm
1
1
]
]
N
1’\/ E
I i
oA
L

Also availabe in

malleable
)
Sharp 910-18-40
it B
Sharp g49772.40
Blunt 20 mm
Z A )
Sharp 910-14-23 Sharp 910-15-25
ol HERR iR y
BharP 910.68-23 EarP 910.69-25 :
23 mm 25 mm Racamier Racamier Sharp 910-17-35
910-01-05 T0 910-18-40  Sharp 910-37-05 To 910-54-40 Blunt 910-35-35
910-19-05 To 910-36-40  Bjunt 910-55-05 To 910-72-40
31em/ 129"

Sharp 910-53-35
Blunt 910-71-35
35 mm

31cm /12"

910




Biopsiekiiretten
Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

Fig. 1

Sharp 911-01-07

Blunt

911-07-07

Sharp 911-13-07

Blunt

911-19-07

Sharp 911-25-07

Blunt

Sims

911-01-07 To 911-06-14 Sharp
911-07-07 To 911-12-14 Blunt

26 cm/ 10%4"

911-31-07
7 mm

Yal
Fig. 2
911-02-08
911-08-08

911-14-08
911-20-08

911-26-08

911-32-08
8 mm

Ve

Sims

Fig. 3
911-03-09
911-09-09

911-15-09
911-21-09

911-27-09
911-33-09
9 mm

Fig. 4
911-04-11
911-10-11

911-16-11
911-22-11

911-28-11
911-34-11
11 mm

I

Fig. 5 Fig. 6
911-05-12 911-06-14
911-11-12 911-12-14

911-17-12 911-18-14

911-23-12 911-24-14
911-29-12 911-30-14
911-35-12 911-36-14
12 mm 14 mm

911-01-07 To 911-36-14
Also available in
malleable

911-13-07 To 911-18-14 Sharp

911-19-07 To 911-24-14 Blunt
26 cm/10%”

Yo
Sims

911-25-07 To 911-30-14 Sharp

911-31-07 To 911-36-14 Blunt
26 cm/10%”

W\

Sims (Herrera)
911-37-25 Sharp
25cm /10"

I

A

911




Biopsiekiiretten

Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

Fig. 0 Fig. 1 Fig. 2 50
Sharp 912-01-10 912-02-11 912-03-13 \‘\\\\ Y
Blunt 912-08-10 912-09-11 912-10-13 AN
Sharp 912-15-10 912-16-11 912-17-13 \\\\\\u\‘\
Blunt 912-22-10 912-23-11 912-24-13 Y

10 mm 11 mm 13 mm

10 mm

\\
1
]
i
1
1
1
]
i
I
]
1
I
1
!
Fig. 3 !
912-05-17 ]
Blunt 912-11-15 |
]
]
]
]
t
{

Fig. 4
Sharp 912-04-15
912-12-17
Sharp 912-18-15 912-19-17
Blunt 912-25-15 912-26-17
15 mm 17 mm

:' 12 mm
!
1

912-01-15 To 912-28-21
Also availabe in

malleable
912-31-14
14 mm
Fig. 5 Fig. 6
Sharp 912-06-19 912-07-21
Blunt 912-13-19 912-14-21
Sharp 912-20-19 912-21-21
Blunt 912-27-19 912-28-21 1 1
19 mm 21 mm % %
Bumm Bumm Greene
912-01-15 To 912-07-21 Sharp 912-15-15 To 912-21-21 Sharp 912-29-10 To 912-31-14 Blunt
912-08-15 To 912-14-21 Blunt 912-22-15 To 912-28-21 Blunt 28cm/11”
29cm/ 11%” 31cm/ 12V

Malleable

912




Biopsiekiiretten
Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

Collin

913-01-08 To 913-04-14

28 cm /117

1/1i

913-01-08 913-02-10
8 mm 10 mm
1/15 ; YA ;
913-03-12 913-04-14
12 mm 14 mm

Heaney
913-06-24
24 cm /9%

‘/1‘;

Va

Collin
913-05-30
30cm /12"

iZ
YA Y Y
913-07-04 913-08-06 913-09-09
4 mm @6 mm 9 mm
1/2

Milan

913-07-04 To 913-09-09

28cm/11”

Ya

Wallich
913-10-42
42 cm [ 16%4”

913




vi b

914-01-28 914-02-28 914-03-28
914-07-28 914-08-28 914-09-28
914-13-28 914-14-28 914-15-28

914-04-28 914-05-28 914-06-28
914-10-28 914-11-28 914-12-28
914-16-28 914-17-28 914-18-28

YA
Y
VZi V2
Thomas Thomas Thomas
914-01-28 To 914-06-28 914-07-28 To 914-12-28 914-13-28 To 914-18-28
28cm/11” 28cm/11” 28cm /117
Malleable, Blunt Malleable, Blunt Malleable, Blunt
Y
Y
LT

Blake Zaufel (Blake)

914-19-27 914-20-31

27 cm/10%%” 31cm/12%

Sh/BI Sh/BI

914




Biopsiekiiretten
Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

YA Y Y Y Ya
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4 Fig. 5
915-01-01 915-02-02 915-03-03 915-04-04 915-05-05
Y YA YA Y YA Ya
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4 Fig. 5 Fig. 6
915-06-04 915-07-06 915-08-07 915-09-09 915-10-12 915-11-15
4.5 mm 6 mm 7.5 mm 9 mm 12 mm 15 mm

Sims

915-01-01 To 915-05-05
28 cm/ 11"

Sharp

Malleable

J. 0. M. W Type
915-06-04 To 915-11-15
28 cm/11”

915




Biopsiekiiretten
Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

Fig. 2
916-01-08
8 mm

V2 V2

916-04-08 916-05-08 916-06-10

Va
8 mm
Ya
Recamier (Sims)
916-01-08 To 916-03-14
30cm/12”
Ya

916-04-08 To 916-06-10

30cm/12”

With handle

8 mm 10 mm
Sharp Blunt

Ve

916-07-30

30cm/12”

Complete set consisting
1 Handle and 3 curettes

Ya

Hildebrandt
916-08-21
21cm/ 8%

Ya

Bozemann-Fritsch
916-09-08 & 8 mm
916-10-10 @ 10 mm
35cm/14”

916




Biopsiekiiretten
Uterine Biopsy Curettes
Curettes pour biopsie

Y iz I l ¥z Y
Ya Ya s V2 Va Va VZ Ya Ya
917-01-04 917-02-03 917-03-04 917-04-06 917-05-08 917-06-10 917-07-12 917-08-14 917-09-10
28cm/11” 28cm/11” 28cm/11” 28cm/11” 28cm/11” 28cm/11” 28cm/11” 28cm/11” 10cm/4”
@4 mm @3 mm 4.5 mm &6 mm 8 mm 10 mm 12 mm 14 mm

917




Uterusloffel
Uterine Scoops
Curettes Utérines

iZ VAL
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
918-01-07 918-02-08
918-07-07 918-08-08 & i i
7 mm 8 mm Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
918-13-05 918-14-08 918-15-10
5mm 8 mm 10 mm
Ya
Fig. 3 Fig. 4
918-03-10 918-04-11
918-09-10 918-10-11
10 mm 11 mm
i ¥z
Fig. 4 Fig. 5
918-16-12 918-17-15
12 mm 15 mm
Fig. 5 Fig. 6
918-05-12 918-06-15
918-11-12 918-12-15
12 mm 15 mm
Vi ¥Z
Fig. 6 Fig. 7
Ya Vs Ve 918-18-17 918-19-20
. . 7 mm 20 mm
Simon Simon 2. 0.
918-01-07 To 918-06-15 918-07-07 To 918-12-15  ggomora,pe 918-19-20
25cm/ 10" 29cm/ 1% Sharp
Sharp Sharp

918




Uterusloffel
Uterine Scoops
Curettes Utérines

AL _
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
919-01-07 919-02-08
919-07-07 919-08-08
7 mm 8 mm
2 Z Z
1 919-13-06 919-14-08 919-15-10
VA 6 mm 8 mm 10 mm
Y4
Fig. 3 Fig. 4
919-03-10 919-04-11
919-09-10 919-10-11
10 mm 11 mm !
i
Y Y
919-16-12 919-17-14
Fig. 5 Fig. 6 12 mm 14 mm
919-05-12 919-06-15
919-11-12 919-12-15
12 mm 15 mm
VZ V2 V2
Schroeder Schroeder Gourdet
919-01-07 To 919-06-15 919-07-07 To 919-12-15 919-13-06 To 919-17-14
30cm/12” 30cm/ 12" 28 cm /11"
Sharp Sharp Blunt

919




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

Grave Grave Grave
920-01-75 920-02-95 920-03-115
75 X 20 mm 95 X 30 mm 115 X 35 mm
Ya
Grave Modif. Grave Modif. Pederson
920-04-45 920-05-90 920-06-75 75X 13 mm
115 X 35 mm 115 X 35 mm 920-07-100 100 X 22 mm
45° 90° 920-08-120 120 X 25 mm

920




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula

Spéculums vaginaux

135° angled

921-10-01 75 X 20 mm
921-11-02 95 X 30 mm
921-12-03 115 X 35 mm

Right side open

921-13-01 75 X 20 mm
921-14-02 95 X 30 mm
921-15-03 115 X 35 mm

135° angled and

right side open
921-16-01 75 X 20 mm
921-17-02 95 X 30 mm
921-18-03 115 X 35 mm

Ve

Grave Special

Grave

Va

Grave

921-07-01 75 X 20 mm
921-08-02 95X 30 mm
921-09-03 115 X 35 mm

Va

Grave

921-01-01 75X 20 mm
921-02-02 95 X 30 mm
921-03-03 115 X 35 mm

921-04-01 75X 20 mm
921-05-02 95 X 30 mm
921-06-03 115 X 35 mm

Suction tube on lower blade

Suction tube on upper
and lower blades

Suction tube on upper blade

921-10-01 To 921-18-03
Suction tube on upper blade

135° angled

921-19-01 75 X 20 mm
921-20-02 95 X 30 mm
921-21-03 115 X 35 mm

Right side open

921-22-01 75X 20 mm
921-23-02 95 X 30 mm
921-24-03 115 X 35 mm

135° angled and

right side open
921-25-01 75X 20 mm
921-26-02 95 X 30 mm
921-27-03 115 X 35 mm

135° angled

921-28-01 75X 20 mm
921-29-02 95 X 30 mm
921-30-03 115 X 35 mm

Right side open

921-31-01 75 X 20 mm
921-32-02 95 X 30 mm
921-33-03 115 X 35 mm

135° angled and

right side open
921-34-01 75 X 20 mm
921-35-02 95 X 30 mm
921-36-03 115 X 35 mm

W Va

Grave

921-19-01 To 921-27-03

Suctio

Special Grave Special
921-28-01 To 921-36-03
Suction tube on upper

n tube on upper blade
and lower blades

921




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

Ya

Cusco
922-01-00
75 X 17 mm
Virgin

Cusco
922-08-00
75 X 17 mm
Virgin

Va

Cusco

922-02-01 75X 32 mm
922-03-02 85 X 35 mm
922-04-03 100 X 35 mm

Ve

Cusco

922-09-01 75X 32 mm
922-10-02 85X 35 mm
922-11-03 100 X 35 mm

Va

Cusco

922-05-01 80 X 22 mm
922-06-02 100 X 25 mm
922-07-03 105 X 27 mm
Swiss model

Va

Cusco

922-12-01 80 X 22 mm
922-13-02 90 X 37 mm
922-14-03 115 X 37 mm
Flat duck beak

922




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula

Spéculums vaginaux

Suction tube on upper blade
923-01-01 75X 32 mm
923-02-02 85 X 35 mm
923-03-03 100 X 35 mm

Suction tube on lower blade
923-04-01 75X 32 mm
923-05-02 85 X 35 mm
923-06-03 100 X 35 mm

Suction tube on both blade
923-07-01 75X 32 mm
923-08-02 85X 35 mm
923-09-03 100 X 35 mm

Ya

Va

Cusco
923-01-01 To 923-09-03

Cusco (Japanese Model)
923-16-01 Small
923-17-02 Medium
923-18-03 Large

Va

Cusco

923-10-01 75X 32 mm
923-11-02 85 X 35 mm
923-12-03 100 X 35 mm
Cromium plated in

black colour

Ve

Collin
923-19-00
55 X 10 mm
For children

Yo

Cusco

923-13-01 80 X 22 mm
923-14-02 100 X 25 mm
923-15-03 105 X 27 mm
Cromium plated in

black colour

Trelat

923-20-01 85 X 33 mm
923-21-02 95 X 35 mm
923-23-03 115 X 43 mm

923




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

Collin Collin

924-01-00 924-02-01 85 X 30 mm Small
65 X 20 mm 924-03-02 100 X 35 mm Medium
Virgin 924-04-03 110 X 40 mm Large

Collin (New Model)

924-03-02

100 X 35 mm

Medium
Collin (New Model) Collin (New Model)
924-04-03 924-05-00 65 X 20 mm Virgin
110 X 40 mm 924-06-01 85 X 30 mm Small
Large 924-07-02 100 X 35 mm Medium

924-08-03 110 X 40 mm Large
Cromium plated in
black colour

924




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

Va

Collin
925-01-01 65 X 20 mm
925-02-02 90 X 16 mm

V2

Collin-Landau
925-06-01 90 X 30 mm
925-07-02 100 X 35 mm

Va

Seyffert

925-08-100 100 X 17 mm
925-09-110 110 X 33 mm
23cm/9”

V2

Collin

925-03-01 85 X 30 mm
925-04-02 100 X 35 mm
925-05-03 110 X 40 mm

Seyffert

925-10-110 110 X 33 mm
23cm /9’

One side open for taking
instruments and catheters

925




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

1/2
Semm Nott
1 o0t XM 580001 5030 mm
Vo ey mm 926-05-02 110 X 30 mm
926-03-03 100 X 25 mm
Vi
Yo
Guttmann Guttmann Fergusson
926-06-90 926-07-80 926-08-25 @ 25 mm
90 X 35 mm 80 X 45 mm 926-09-30 @ 30 mm

926-10-35 @ 35 mm

926




Vaginalspekula

Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

Ya

Auvard

927-04-80 80 X 38 mm
21 cm/ 8%

With detachable weight

Va

Auvard

927-01-75 75X 42 mm
927-02-105 105 X 43 mm
23cm/9”

1.470 kg

With detachable weight

Ya

Auvard

927-03-65 65 X 38 mm
23cm/9”

1.530 kg

With fixed weight

7

Ya

Samuel

927-05-85 85 X 36 mm

21cm /8%

With detachable weight and

metal strainer with perforated bottom

927




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

5

3

928-03-35
35X 54 mm

928-04-39
39 X 60 mm

928-05-42
42 X 65 mm

.

VA 3
Weissbarth 928-06-48
928-01-80 80 X 28 mm 48 X 68 mm
928-02-85 85 X 42 mm
21cm/ 8%y
Ya
928-03-35 To 928-06-48
27 cm/10%”
1
Soonawala Soonawala
928-07-01 928-08-02

928




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

Scherback
929-06-19
19cm/ 7%
929-07-05

Complete with 5 blades
(929-01-80 To 929-05-80)

929-01-80
80 X 30 mm

55 mm

929-04-55
55X 40 X 60 mm

Ya

Scherback
929-08-19
19cm /7%
929-09-05

Complete with 5 blades
(929-01-80 To 929-05-70)

929-02-85 929-03-85
85 X 35 mm 85 X 40 mm
&
S & &
< N Qé‘
S A
70 mm
929-05-70
70 X45 X 70 mm
Ya
Scherback Scherback
929-10-18 929-12-800
18cm/7” 800 grs
929-11-05

Complete with 5 blades
(929-01-80 To 929-05-70)

Va

Scherback
929-13-400 400 grs
929-14-800 800 grs

929




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

930-01-80
80 X 30 mm

930-05-65
65 X 30 mm

Bozemann

930-09-23

23cm/9”

930-10-08

Complete with 8 blades
(930-01-80 To 930-08-95)

930-02-85 930-03-100
85 X 33 mm 100 X 38 mm
930-06-75 930-07-85
75 X 35 mm 85 X 35 mm
Bozemann Bozemann
930-11-22 930-13-23
22 cm /8% 23cm/9”
930-12-08 930-14-08
Complete with 8 blades Complete with 8 blades
(930-01-80 To 930-08-95) (930-01-80 To 930-08-95)

930-04-110
110 X 42 mm

930-08-95
95 X 35 mm

Bozemann

930-15-22

22 cm /8%

930-16-08

Complete with 8 blades
(930-01 To 930-08)

930




Spéculums vaginaux

Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula

V2

Sims

931-01-01 65 X 25 mm
70 X 20 mm

931-02-02 70 X 30 mm
70 X 35 mm

931-03 -03 85 X 35 mm
90 X 40 mm

V2

Eastman

931-04-01 75X 38 mm
931-05-02 90 X 38 mm
931-06-03 100 X 38 mm

V2

Breisky

931-07-01 72 X 25 mm
77 X 30 mm

931-08-02 75 X 30 mm
92 X 38 mm

931-09-76
76 X 38 mm %
931-10-89
89 X 38 mm A
931-11-102
102 X 38 mm
Ya
Ya
Jackson

931-09-89 To 931-11-102

18cm/7”

931




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

56 X 13 mm 60 X 10 mm
932-01-80
80 X 28 mm
Braun Braun
932-04-18 932-05-18
18cm/7” 18cm/7”
932-02-85
85 X 35 mm
Va
932-03-85
85 X 40 mm
Va
Va
Kristeller
932-01-80 To 932-03-85
20cm/ 8"
Va Va
Mathieu-21 Mathieu
932-06-21 932-07-21
21cm/ 8% 21 cm/ 8%
For children and virgins For children and virgins

932




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

933-01-60
60 X 45 mm

Ya

Ya

Doyen
933-01-60 To 933-03-112
23.5¢cm/ 9V

933-04-60 60 X 35 mm
933-05-90 90 X 35 mm
933-06-120 120 X 35 mm
933-07-60 60 X 45 mm
933-08-90 90 X 45 mm
933-09-120 120 X 45 mm
933-10-160 160 X 45 mm
933-11-60 60 X 60 mm
933-12-90 90 X 60 mm
933-13-120 120 X 60 mm
933-14-160 160 X 60 mm

933-02-90
90 X 45 mm

Va

60 X 30 mm

Vo

Doyen
933-04-60 To 933-14-160
24 cm/9%%"

933-03-112

112 X 45 mm

80 X 30 mm

Ya

Doyen
933-15-23
23cm/9”
Lateral speculum

Va

Doyen
933-16-25
25cm/10”
Lateral speculum

933




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

934-16-90 90 X 20 mm
934-17-100 100 X 10 mm
934-18-100 100 X 15 mm
934-19-100 100 X 20 mm
934-20-100 100 X 25 mm
27 cm/10%”

934-21-130 130 X 20 mm
\\_/ 934-22-130 130 X 25 mm
934-23-130 130 X 30 mm
934-24-130 130 X 35 mm

934-25-130 130 X 40 mm

1/
934-01-100 100 X 20 mm 31cem/12%

934-02-100 100 X 25 mm
934-03-100 100 X 30 mm
934-04-100 100 X 35 mm
934-05-130 130 X 40 mm
30cm/12”

934-06-130 130 X 20 mm
934-07-130 130 X 25 mm
934-08-130 130 X 30 mm

934-09-130 130 X 35 mm

934-10-130 130 X 40 mm

32 cm/12%”

Matzenauer

934-11-160 160 X 40 mm
934-12-180 180 X 40 mm 934-16-90 To 934-25-130

35cm/14”

Va V2 Va

Breisky Landau Dunkel
(Wiener Model/Vienna Pattern) ~ 934-13-100 100 X 28 mm 934-15-25
934-01-100 To 934-12-180 934-14-110 110 X 28 mm 25cm/10”
32 cm /[ 12%” 29 cm /112"

934




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula

Spéculums vaginaux

935-01-70
18cm/7”
70 X 15 mm

Va

935-02-70
18cm/7”

70 X 27 mm A

935-03-75
18cm/7”
75 X 30 mm A

935-04-90
18.5¢cm/ 7V
90 X 36 mm

Va

Kristeller
935-01-70 To 935-04-90
Speculum

935-05-75
18cm/7”
75 X 10 mm

Ya

935-06-75
18cm/7”
75 X 23 mm
Ya

935-07-80
18cm/7”
80 X 25 mm
VZi

935-08-100
18.5cm/7V4"
100 X 32 mm

935-09-02 (935-01-70 TO 935-05-75)
935-10-02 (935-02-70 TO 935-06-75)
935-11-02 (935-03-90 TO 935-07-80)
935-12-02 (935-04-90 TO 935-08-100)

Va

Kristeller
935-05-75 To 935-08-100
Retractor

Ya

Kristeller

935-09-02 To 935-12-02
Set of 2 pcs consisting

1 Speculum and 1 Retractor

935




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

936-03-115
21.5cm/ 8%y
115 X 14 mm
936-01-110
21.5cm /8% Iz Y
110 X 18 mm
936-04-115
21.5cm/ 8%,
936-02-110
215 om /814" A 115 X 23 mm
110 X 27 mm
1
Ya Va
Kristeller Kristeller
936-01-110 & 936-02-115 936-03-115 & 936-04-115
Speculum Retractor
936-05-02 (936-01-110 & 936-03-115)
936-06-02 (936-02-110 & 936-04-115)
936-07-115
22 cm / 8% 1,
115 X 18 mm
936-08-115
22 cm / 8% 1
115 X 26 mm 2
936-09-115
72 22 cm | 8% % A
Kristeller 115 X'32 mm 936-07-115 To 936-00-115
936-05-2 TO 936-06-02 Retractor

Set of 2 pcs consisting
1 Speculum and 1 Retractor

936




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

937-01-110 1 -04-
21.5¢cm/8%” 72 3?75(::%1/1851/2”
10 X27 mm 115 X 23 mm
Ya
937-02-110 1, 937-05-115
22 cm/ 8% 2 22 cm/ 8%
110 X 30 mm 115 X 28 mm
1
. - \\ A
—_— |
937-06-120
937-03-110 \/\ 23cm/9”
53em/ 9 72 120 X 30 mm
110 X 36 mm
Va
937-07-02 (937-01-110 & 936-04-115)
937-08-02 (936-02-110 & 936-05-115)
937-09-02 (936-03-110 & 936-06-120)
VZi VZi V2
Kristeller Kristeller Kristeller
937-01-110 To 937-03-110 937-04-115 To 937-06-120 937-07-02 To 937-09-02
Speculum Retractor

Set of 2 pcs consisting
1 Speculum and 1 Retractor

937




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula

Spéculums vaginaux

938-07-02 (938-01-01 TO 938-04-01)
938-08-02 (938-02-02 TO 938-05-02)
938-09-02 (938-03-03 TO 938-06-03)

Va

Kristeller

938-07-02 To 938-09-02
Set of 2 pcs consisting

1 Speculum and 1 Retractor

Va

938-01-01 105 X 26 mm
938-02-02 105 X 28 mm
938-03-03 105 X 33 mm
Specula

938-10-01 80 X 8 mm
938-11-02 80 X 10 mm
938-12-03 90 X 14 mm

Ya
Seidl

Kristeller

938-04-01 115 X 22 mm
938-05-02 115 X 24 mm
938-06-03 115 X 29 mm
Retractors

938-10-01 To 938-12-03
For children and infants

938




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vagina

ux

Va

Kristeller (Wiener Model)
939-01-01 110 X 20 mm
939-02-02 110 X 27 mm
939-03-03 110 X 30 mm
939-04-04 110 X 36 mm

Ya

939-09-140

140 X 30 mm
Extra large pattern
Retractor

Kristeller (Weiner Model)
939-05-01 110 X 20 mm
939-06-02 110 X 27 mm
939-07-03 110 X 30 mm
939-08-04 110 X 36 mm

Va

939-11-2
Set of 2 pcs consisting
1 Speculum 939-09-140

1 Retractor 939-10-135
939-10-135
135 X 36 mm
Extra large pattern
Speculum

939




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula

Spéculums vaginaux

Landon
940-01-88
22 cm /8%
88 X 25 mm

Kallmorgen
940-04-75
17 cm/ 6%4"
75X 39 mm

Va

940-02-01 100 X 11 mm

100 X 20 mm

940-03-02 100 X 14 mm

100 X 26 mm

Kallmorgen

940-05-75

17 cm / 6%

75X 33 mm

940-06-02 Set of 2 pcs
(940-04-75 TO 940-05-75)

Kallmorgen
940-07-95
20cm/ 8"
95 X 39 mm

Kallmorgen

940-08-95

20cm/ 8’

95 X 33 mm

940-09-2 Set of 2 pcs
(940-07-95 TO 940-08-95)

940




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

O’ Sullivan-O’Connor

a0
Vaginal speculum for examination

and operative work, self-retaining.

Consisting : 1 adjustable frame, 941-03-90
loktite ratchets, 1 90 X 37 mm
2 mobile lateral blades and 2
3 interchangeable blades 941-02-45 To 941-04-90
941-02-45
45 X 17 mm
941-07-115
115 X 22 mm
941-08-115
115 X 26 mm
vz
V2 V2 V2
941-05-25 Tubinger Model Simon
25cm/10” 941-06-26 941-07-115 TO 941-08-115
26.5cm/10%" 27.5cm/ 10%”

941




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

942-05-60 60 X 32 mm
942-06-85 85 X 32 mm

85 X 32 mm
Y
942-01-45 45 X 25 mm
942-02-65 65 X 28 mm
942-03-82 82 X 28 mm
Ya Ya VA vz
Heaney Olshausen Doyen Gelpi
942-01-45 To 942-03-82 942-04-21 942-05-60 TO 942-06-85 942-07-13 13.5cm /5%
19cm/ 7% 21 cm/ 8% 24 cm /9% 942-08-18 18cm /7"
1 m |
/1
Y
Ya Va VZ:
Richter 942-10-17 Joll (Friedman)
942-09-17 | 17 cm / 6% 942-11-15
17 cm /6% 15cm/6”

942




Vaginalspekula
Vaginal Specula
Spéculums vaginaux

YA ¥
943-01-20 943-02-20
20 X3 mm 20 X7 mm

A

|

Va

Kogan

943-01-20 TO 943-02-20
24 cm / 9%

Endospecula for cervix

and urethra, without ratchet

1/1 1/l
943-03-20 943-04-20
20 X3 mm 20 X7 mm

Va

Kogan

943-03-20 TO 943-04-20

24 cm /9%

Endospecula for cervix

and urethra, with scale-ratchet
and fixing screws

Z tZ
943-05-20 943-06-20
20 X 3 mm 20 X7 mm
Kogan
943-05-20 TO 943-06-20
28cm/11”

Endospecula for cervix
and urethra, with ratchet

943




Abortuszangen
Placenta and Ovum Forceps

Pinces placentaires et pour poste-abortum

iz
944-01-29

2
944-04-29

Va

Winter
944-01-29 To 944-03-29
29cm/ 11"

V4 2
944-02-29 944-03-29

A A
944-05-29 944-06-29

Ya

Winter
944-04-29 To 944-06-29
29cm /112"

944




Abortuszangen
Placenta and Ovum Forceps

Pinces placentaires et pour poste-abortum

Y
945-01-29

Y
945-04-29

Va

Winter
945-01-29 To 945-03-29
29 cm /117"

2 K
945-02-29 945-03-29
2 K2
945-05-29 945-06-29

Va

Winter
945-04-29 To 945-06-29
29 cm /1%

945




Abortuszangen
Placenta and Ovum Forceps

Pinces placentaires et pour poste-abortum

K
946-01-29

iz
946-04-29

Ya

Winter
946-01-29 To 946-03-29
29 cm /112"

K2 K
946-02-29 946-03-29
£ 2
946-05-29 946-06-29

Va

Winter
946-04-29 To 946-06-29
29 cm/ 11%%”

946




Abortuszangen
Placenta and Ovum Forceps

Pinces placentaires et pour poste-abortum

K
947-01-29

iz
947-04-29

Ya

Winter
947-01-29 To 947-03-29
29 cm/ 1%

K2 Y

947-02-29 947-03-29
2 2
947-05-29 947-06-29

Va

Winter
947-04-29 To 947-06-29
29 cm /1%

947




Abortuszangen
Placenta and Ovum Forceps
Pinces placentaires et pour poste-abortum

Vi 2 Vi
948-01-27  948-02-27  948-03-27

Winter
948-01-27 To 948-03-27
27 cm /10%%”

YA 2
Va V2 Va
Mc Clintock 948-05-28 Kelly
948-04-24 28.5cm/ 1% 948-06-32
24cm /9% 32cm/12%

948




Abortuszangen
Placenta and Ovum Forceps
Pinces placentaires et pour poste-abortum

Y Y4
949-01-24 949-02-24
Va
Lewkowitz
949-01-24 TO 949-02-24
24.5 cm /9%
Y
949-03-27
Ya
Saenger

949-03-27 TO 949-04-27
27.5cm/10%”

2
949-04-27

Ya

Saenger
949-05-28

28.5cm/ 1MV

¥z

949




Abortuszangen
Placenta and Ovum Forceps
Pinces placentaires et pour poste-abortum

i:@:’_

tZ
Val.
950-01-29 950-02-29
Kranz
950-01-29 & 950-02-29
29 cm /11"
Fanestrated jaws
V2 Vs %

Corey Naegele Smellie Smellie

950-03-24 950-04-26 950-05-27 950-06-25 25 cm /10”

24 cm /9% 26 cm / 10%4” 27 cm/10%” 950-07-27 27 cm/10%%"

950




Geburts Instrumente
Obstetric Instruments

Instruments Obstetricaux

Va

Willett
951-01-18
18.5cm /7Y

V2

Green-Armytage
951-02-22
22 cm/ 8%

Y

iz

Va

Gauss
951-03-26
26 cm / 10%4”

Y

Smellie
951-04-30
30cm/12”

/

951-05-31

951-06-31

951-07-31

Braun

951-05-31 To 951-07-31

31cm /12"

951




Geburts Instrumente
Obstetric Instruments

Instruments Obstetricaux

Cuzzi

952-01-14 To 952-03-21
30cm/12”

Blunt

iz

952-01-14
14 mm

Ve
Herff
952-05-25
25cm /107

%

952-02-18
18 mm

Q@
O

iz

Y

952-03-21
21 mm

Pestalozza
952-04-30
30cm/12”

Vi

)

iz

Ya
lowa
952-06-26
26 cm / 10%4”

952




Geburts Instrumente
Obstetric Instruments
Instruments Obstetricaux

Va

953-01-10
10.5cm /4%

Va

Braun-Stadler

953-05-14 14.5 cm /5%

953-06-20 20 cm/ 8”
Episiotomy Scissors

Va

Schumacher
953-02-15
15cm/6”

Ve

953-07-24
24 cm /9%
Episiotomy Scissors

V2
1 1
953-03-13 & 953-04-16 “ “
953-03-13 953-04-16
13.5cm /5% 16 cm/ 6%

Y

Kane Collin Collin
953-08-08 953-09-09 953-10-09
8.5cm /3%y 9cm/ 3% 9cm/ 3%

953




Beckenzirkel
Pelvimeter
Pelvimétre

Vs

Collin

954-02-34

34.5cm /[ 13%”
Graduated in centimeters

Va

De Lee

954-01-15
15cm/6”

For interior
measurements
between symphysis
and promontory

954-03-39
39cm/15%"
Graduated in centimeters

Schneider

954-04-39
39cm/15%”

The additional straight
arm can be replaced.

954




Beckenzirkel
Pelvimeter
Pelvimétre

Va

Breisky

955-01-33

33cm/ 13V

Graduated in centimeters

Va

Thole

955-03-33

33cm/ 13V

Graduated in centimeters

Collyer

955-02-33

33cm/ 13V

Graduated in centimeters

Ya

Sellheim
955-04-30
30cm/ 12"

955




Geburts Instrumente
Obstetric Instruments
Instruments Obstetricaux

YA Y
v, Y
Braun Baren’s Boer
956-01-42 956-02-42 956-03-29
42 cm / 16%” 42 cm [ 16%4” 29cm /112"

1 Jaw fenestrated Craniotomy forceps

956




Geburts Instrumente
Obstetric Instruments
Instruments Obstetricaux

Nt“ﬂ(i"Hm!!ﬂ\i\“\“ml\“Q

Vs
Tarnier Auvard-Zweifel
957-01-44 957-03-42
44 cm /172" 42 cm / 16%” 42 cm / 16%4”

957




Beckenzirkel

Naegele
958-03-35 35cm/ 14"
958-04-40 40 cm /16"

Y

Naegele
958-05-35 35cm /14"
958-06-40 40 cm /16"

Pelvimeter

Pelvimétre
A A
Simpson Wrigley
958-01-23 958-02-25
23.5cm/9Vy” 25cm /107

Va

Boerma
958-07-28
28cm/11”

958




Beckenzirkel
Pelvimeter
Pelvimétre

Simpson-Luikart
959-01-36
36 cm / 14V

Va

Simpson-Braun
959-02-30
30cm/12”

Va

Simpson-Braun
959-03-35
35cm /14"

Va

Piper
959-04-44
445cm /172"

959




Beckenzirkel
Pelvimeter
Pelvimétre

Murless

960-01-25
25¢cm/10”

With hinged shaft
and sliding collar lock

<

Vs Yo B
Kielland Kielland-Luikart Luikart Mc Lean
960-02-39 39 cm/ 15%%" 960-04-39 39 cm/ 15%" 960-06-39 , 960-07-36
960-03-42 42 cm / 164" 960-05-42 42 cm / 16%4” 39cm/ 15% 36 cm /144

960




Beckenzirkel
Pelvimeter
Pelvimétre

Mc Lean-Luikart De Lee Bailey-Williamson
961-01-38 961-03-36 36 cm / 1474 961-05-39
38 cm/15%" 961-04-39 39cm/15%" 39cm/15%"

Hawks-Dennen Mc Lean-Tucker-Luikart Dewey
961-06-37 961-07-39 961-08-35
37.5¢cm/ 15" 39.5 cm / 15% 35¢cm/ 147

961




Beckenzirkel
Pelvimeter
Pelvimétre

Barton

962-01-35
35cm/14”

With traction handle

Anderson
962-05-39

39cm/15%"

With traction
handle

Barens
962-02-36 36 cm / 14%4"
962-03-39 39 cm/ 15%"

K. N. Dass
962-06-35
35cm/ 14"

Anderson
962-04-39
39cm/15%"

K. N. Dass
962-07-35

35cm/ 14"

With traction handle

962




Beckenzirkel
Pelvimeter
Pelvimétre

Simpson Haig-Fergusson
963-01-37 963-02-34
37 cm [ 14%” 34 cm /14"

Milne-Murray Elliot Demelis
963-03-38 963-04-32 32cm/12%%" 963-06-00
38cm/15” 963-05-38 38 cm /15"

963




Beckenzirkel
Pelvimeter
Pelvimétre

Va

Tarnier
964-02-40
40cm/ 16"
With traction rod

Deweys

964-01-35
35cm/14”

With traction handle

Barnes-Neville
964-03-43

43.5cm /17

With traction handle

964




Sterilisierzangen
Sterilizing Forceps

Pinces pour instruments stérilisés

Cheattle
965-01-28 28 cm / 11”
965-02-30 30cm /12"

Vs
965-06-20
965-07-30

Vs
965-06-20 To 965-09-30

20cm/ 8"
30cm /12"  965-09-30

Vs
London-Hospital Ulleval
965-03-28 28 cm / 11” 965-05-24
965-04-30 30 cm /12" 24 cm /9%

&
965-08-20

Va
965-10-20 20 cm / 8”
965-11-25 25cm/10”
965-12-30 30 cm/ 12"

Vs
Rogge
965-13-23
23.5cm /9%

965




Sterilisierzangen
Sterilizing Forceps
Pinces pour instruments stérilisés

966-03-25 25 cm /10" 966-08-25
966-04-30 30 cm/ 12" 966-09-30
966-05-35 35 cm/ 14" 966-10-35
966-06-40 40 cm /16" 966-11-40
966-07-45 45cm /18" 966-12-45

Vs V4 Vs
Cheattle Cheattle Pye-Smith (Harrison) Pye-Smith (Harrison)
966-01-28 966-02-28 966-03-25 To 966-07-45 966-08-25 To 966-12-45
28.cm/ 117 28 cm/ 117

Collin 966-15-23 23 cm/9” 966-18-24 966-18-58
966-13-24 24 cm /9" 966-16-30 30 cm / 12” 24 cm/9%” 58 cm / 22%”
966-14-30 30 cm / 12” 966-17-50 50 cm / 20”

966




Pinces pour instruments stérilisés

Sterilisierzangen
Sterilizing Forceps

967-01-24
24.5 cm / 9%”

967-02-24
24 cm /9%

M

967-03-33
33cm/13”

Vs
967-04-25 967-05-26 Sauerbruch
25cm /107 26 cm/10%” 967-06-55
55cm/21%%”
967




Sterilisierzangen
Sterilizing Forceps

Pinces pour instruments stérilisés

Va

968-01-20
20cm/8”

Va

Boley

968-08-14

14 cm / 5%”

Sliding caliper

Measuring capacity 0-100 mm

968-02-17
17 cm / 6%4”

Davis
968-03-16 16 cm /674"
968-04-20 20 cm /8"
968-05-24 24 cm/9%%"
Va Va

Iwanson

968-09-12

12 cm /4%

Decimal spring caliper
Measuring capacity 0-10 mm

968-06-18 18 cm /7"
968-07-25 25cm/ 10”

968-10-16

16 cm / 6%4”

Decimal spring caliper
Measuring capacity 0-15 mm

968




Sterilisierklammer, Schlauchklemmen
Safety Pins, Tubing Clamps
Clips de stérilisation, Pinces presse-tubes

969-01-06
6cm/ 2V

For diameter
969-11-12 12-17 mm
969-12-16 16-21 mm
969-13-20 20-25 mm
969-14-24 24-29 mm

Va

Mayo
969-21-14
14 cm/5%"

et

TR N =

|-

” 4

Ulrich Simplex Hoffmann
969-02-06 969-03-12 969-04-13 13 mm
6cm/ 2V 12 mm 969-05-17 17 mm

969-06-20 20 mm
969-07-25 25 mm
969-08-30 30 mm
969-09-40 40 mm
969-10-50 50 mm

Mohr Sell
969-15-50 50 mm 969-19-80
969-16-60 60 mm 80 mm

969-17-70 70 mm
969-18-80 80 mm

Y2 V2

Mayo Bunt
969-22-14 969-23-12
14 cm /5% 12 cm [ 4%

969




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

970-01-220

220 X 113 X 45 mm

For 12 micro instruments
of 19 cm length

970-03-220

220 X 113 X 45 mm
For 6 micro instruments
of 19 cm length
970-04-220

220 X 113 X 45 mm
For 8 micro instruments
of 19 cm length

970-07-120

120 X 65 X 13 mm

Box with support for needle electrodes
Without instruments

970-02-190

190 X 97 X 32 mm

For 8 micro instruments
of 17 cm length

970-05-120 970-06-120

120 X 65 X 13 mm 120 X 65 X 13 mm

Box for bulldog clamps Box with support for bulldog clamps
Without clamps and silicone tape Without clamps

Hakie
970-08-00
Sterilizing rack

970




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

971-01-205 971-02-150 971-03-150
205X 120 X 13 mm 150 X 95 X 13 mm 150 X 95 X 13 mm
Perforated lid and bottom Non-perforated lid and bottom Perforated lid and bottom

971-04-150

150 X 95 X 13 mm
Non-perforated lid and
perforated bottom

971-05-150 971-06-150

150 X 95 X 13 mm

Perforated lid and bottom
Without rack

150 X 95 X 13 mm
Non-perforated lid and bottom

971-07-150

150 X 95 X 13 mm
Perforated lid and bottom
Without rack

971-12-150

150 X 95 X 11 mm
Perforated bottom
Rack only

971-08-150

150 X 95 X 7 mm
Non-Perforated bottom
Rack only

971-13-50 50 X
971-14-65 65 X
971-15-75 75X
Non-Perforated li

971-09-50 50 X 25 X 5 mm
971-10-65 65 X 42 X 8 mm
971-11-75 75 X 25 X5 mm
Perforated lid and bottm

mm

o
)
>

971




Hollowares

972-04-200 200 X 100 X 25 mm
972-05-230 230 X 130 X 25 mm
972-06-275 275 X 230 X 25 mm
Micro Instrument tray with
silicone mat

Hollowares

Hollowares
972-01-65 972-02-62 972-03-135
@65 X 15 mm @62 X12mm 135 X 100 X 25 mm
Complete Insert only

972




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

973-07-00
Storing cup for micro instruments
with silicon bottom plate

L B H

973-01-240 240 X 240 X 50 mm
973-02-240 240 X 240 X 80 mm
973-03-240 240 X 240 X 100 mm
973-04-480 480 X 260 X 50 mm
973-05-520 520 X 260 X 80 mm
973-06-520 520 X 260 X 100 mm
Perforated steel sheet

973-08-00
Sterilizing forceps consisting of :
1 Sterilizing forceps, 25cm, Cur
without ratchet, with lid for jar
1 Jar with wide bottom plate (anti-tilt)
973-09-32 Complete with 32 cm long Sterilizing Forceps

973




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

' L y
® ® 6 & O 0 & o &
......Q.........O‘...
e & & & & & 5 & ¢ o
....Q‘............... B
.:.:.:.:0:.:.:.:.:.:0
® & & & & & o ¢ & o o7
® & ® & &6 & o & o o
0..0.......\
. . ® & ® & & o 8 5 o o J
Containers Set of special —_—
L B H filters (5pairs)
974-01-230 230 X130 X 50 974-17-230 i I | T
974-02-26 260 X 150 X 50 ~ 974-18-260 { 1] fH
974-03-275 275X 235X 50 974-19-275 L by
974-04-300 300 X 200 X 50 974-20-300
974-05-325 325X 275X 50 974-21-35
974-06-400 400 X 200 X 50 974-22-400
974-07-420 420 X 175X 50 974-23-420
974-08-500 500 X 200 X 50 974-24-500
974-09-230 230 X 130X 75 974-25-230
974-10-260 260 X 150 X 75  974-26-260
974-11-275 275X 235X 75 974-27-275
974-12-300 300 X 200 X 75 974-28-300
974-13-325 325X 275X 75 974-29-325
974-14-400 400 X200 X 75 974-30-400
974-15-420 420 X 175X 75 974-31-420
974-16-500 500 X 200 X 75  974-32-500
Perforated lid
—g—
f 52 T
[ J H
L JI
(0] H 0] H
974-33-135 135X 40 974-35-135 135X 40
Lid with knob Lid with knob
974-34-135 135X 40 974-36-135 135X 40
Lid without knob Lid without knob
Perforated lid
L B H
974-37-200 200 X 100 X 40
Lid with knob
974-38-200 200 X 100 X 40
Lid without knob L B H Perforated bottom Non-Perforated bottom
974-39-200 200 X 100 X 40 L B H
Lid with knob 974-41-195 195X 95X 35 974-47-195
974-40-200 200 X 100 X 40 974-42-225 225 X125 X 40 974-48-225
Lid without knob 974-43-255 255 X 145 X 40 974-49-255
Perforated lid 974-44-295 295 X 195 X 40 974-50-295

974-45-320 320 X270 X 40 974-51-320
974-46-415 415 X170 X 40 974-52-415

974




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

975-01-245
245 X 135 X 35 mm
Perforated bottom

Perforated bottom
of 975-01-245 To 975-03-245

975-02-245
245 X 135 X 50 mm
Perforated bottom

975-03-245
245 X 135 X 60 mm 975-04-00 Stand Only
Perforated bottom 975-05-00
Complete consisting of :
1 Pc Stand

3 Pcs Box 975-03-245
1 Pc Box 975-02-245
1 Pc Box 975-01-245

975




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

Konrich

976-01-140 To 976-56-390

Schimmelbusch

976-57-140 To 976-112-390

a H
140 X 140 mm
160 X 150 mm
190 X 160 mm
190 X 190 mm
240 X 120 mm
240 X 160 mm
240 X 240 mm
290 X 160 mm
290 X 240 mm
340 X 160 mm
340 X 240 mm
390 X 140 mm
390 X 190 mm
390 X 290 mm

a H
140 X 140 mm
160 X 150 mm
190 X 160 mm
190 X 190 mm
240 X 120 mm
240 X 160 mm
240 X 240 mm
290 X 160 mm
290 X 240 mm
340 X 160 mm
340 X 240 mm
390 X 140 mm
390 X 190 mm
390 X 290 mm

976-01-140
976-02-160
976-03-190
976-04-190
976-05-240
976-06-240
976-07-240
976-08-290
976-09-290
976-10-340
976-11-340
976-12-390
976-13-390
976-14-390

976-57-140
976-58-160
976-59-190
976-60-190
976-61-240
976-62-240
976-63-240
976-64-290
976-65-290
976-66-340
976-67-340
976-68-390
976-69-390
976-70-390

976-15-140
976-16-160
976-17-190
976-18-190
976-19-240
976-20-240
976-21-240
976-22-290
976-23-290
976-24-340
976-25-340
976-26-390
976-27-390
976-28-390

976-71-140
976-72-160
976-73-190
976-74-190
976-75-240
976-76-240
976-77-240
976-78-290
976-79-290
976-80-340
976-81-340
976-82-390
976-83-390
976-84-390

O

R

LD

976-29-140
976-30-160
976-31-190
976-32-190
976-33-240
976-34-240
976-35-240
976-36-290
976-37-290
976-38-340
976-39-340
976-40-390
976-41-390
976-42-390

N

976-43-140
976-44-160
976-45-190
976-46-190
976-47-240
976-48-240
976-49-240
976-50-290
976-51-290
976-52-340
976-53-340
976-54-390
976-55-390
976-56-390

C NI

NIZAN

976-85-140
976-86-160
976-87-190
976-88-190
976-89-240
976-90-240
976-91-240
976-92-290
976-93-290
976-94-340
976-95-340
976-96-390
976-97-390
976-98-390

976-99-140

976-100-160
976-101-190
976-102-190
976-103-240
976-104-240
976-105-240
976-106-290
976-107-290
976-108-340
976-109-340
976-110-390
976-111-390
976-112-390

976




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

Without partition
L B H
977-09-275 275X 275 X 130 mm
977-10-275 275 X 275 X 200 mm
977-11-275 275 X 275 X 260 mm
977-12-575 575 X 275 X 130 mm
977-13-575 575 X 275 X 260 mm
977-14-575 575 X 275 X 260 mm

With single partition
L B H
977-15-275 275 X 275 X 130 mm
977-16-275 275 X 275 X 200 mm
977-17-275 275 X 275 X 260 mm
977-18-575 575 X 275 X 130 mm
977-19-575 575 X 275 X 260 mm
977-20-575 575 X 275 X 260 mm

With quarter partition
L B H

977-21-275 275 X 275 X 130 mm
977-22-275 275 X 275 X 200 mm
977-23-275 275 X 275 X 260 mm
977-24-575 575 X 275 X 130 mm
977-25-575 575 X 275 X 260 mm
977-26-575 575X 275 X 260 mm

Without partition
L

977-01-15 15X 1
977-02-20 20 X
977-03-30 30
977-04-30 30
977-05-30 3
977-06-60 ©
977-07-60 ©
977-08-60 ©

977-27-65
977-28-65
977-29-65
977-30-65
977-31-65
977-32-65
977-33-65

g H

65 X 200
65 X 250
65 X 320
65 X 370
65 X 405
65 X 450
65 X 500

g H
977-34-65 65 X 380
977-35-65 65 X 420
977-36-65 65 X 450

977




Hollowares

Hollowares

Hollowares

(%] H H [%] H

978-08-125 125 X 310 mm 978-10-120 120 X 250 mm 978-12-60 60 X 140 mm
With rack With rack With rack
978-09-125 125 X 310 mm 978-11-120 120 X 250 mm 978-13-60 60 X 140 mm
Without rack Without rack Without rack

978




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

L B H
979-07-275 275 X 275X 70 mm
979-08-275 275 X 275 X 130 mm
979-09-275 275 X 275 X 260 mm
979-10-575 575 X 275X 70 mm
979-11-575 575 X 275 X 130 mm
979-12-575 575 X 275 X 260 mm

Perforated lid and non-perforated bottom

L B H

979-01-275 275 X 275 X 70 mm
979-02-275 275 X 275 X 130 mm
979-03-275 275 X 275 X 260 mm
979-04-575 575 X 275 X 70 mm
979-05-575 575 X 275 X 130 mm
979-06-575 575 X 275 X 260 mm
Perforated lid and bottom

979




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

980-05-275
980-06-275
980-07-275
980-08-275
980-09-575
980-10-575
980-11-575
980-12-575

L B H
275X 275X 70 mm
275 X 275 X 130 mm
275 X 275 X 200 mm
275 X 275 X 260 mm
575X 275X 70 mm
575 X 275 X 130 mm
575 X 275 X 200 mm
575 X 275 X 260 mm

Perforated lid and bottom

L B H
980-01-275 275 X 275 X 130 mm
980-02-275 275 X 275 X 260 mm
980-03-575 575 X 275 X 130 mm
980-04-575 575 X 275 X 260 mm
Non-perforated lid and bottom

980




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

Capacity in Itr.

981-01-01
981-02-01
981-03-02

With lid
981-15-30
981-16-50
981-17-50
981-18-50
981-19-75
981-20-75
981-21-75
981-22-100
981-23-100

1.0
1.5
2.0

Without lid
981-24-30
981-25-50
981-26-50
981-27-50
981-28-75
981-29-75
981-30-75
981-31-100
981-32-100

Capacity in Itr.

981-04-01 1.0
981-05-01 1.5
981-06-02 2.0
Lid only with
Lid Only triangle hole
981-33-30 981-42-30
981-34-50 981-43-50
981-35-50 981-44-50
981-36-50 981-45-50
981-37-75 981-46-75
981-38-75 981-47-75
981-39-75 981-48-75
981-40-100  981-49-100
981-41-100  981-50-100

Capacity in Itr.

981-07-01 100 X 165 mm
981-08-02 130 X 200 mm
981-09-03 155 X 220 mm
981-10-04 175 X 265 mm

a H
30X 90 mm
50 X 100 mm
50 X 130 mm
50 X 175 mm
75 X100 mm
75 X 130 mm
75X 175 mm
100 X 175 mm
100 X 200 mm

*

Lid with knob
981-51-30
981-52-75
981-53-75
981-54-100
981-55-100
981-56-100
981-57-125
981-58-135
981-59-135
981-60-135
981-61-150
981-62-150
981-63-200
981-64-200
981-65-240
981-66-240
981-67-290
981-68-290

1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0

Lid without knob

Capacity in ltr.

981-11-05 0.5

981-12-01 1.0

981-13-02 2.0

981-14-03 3.0
SE——

981-69-30
981-70-75
981-71-75
981-72-100
981-73-100
98 1-74-100
981-75-125
981-76-135
981-77-135
981-78-135
981-79-150
981-80-150
981-81-200
981-82-200
981-83-240
981-84-240
981-85-290
981-86-290

(0] H

30X 60 mm
75X 75 mm
75X 60 mm
100 X 100 mm
100 X 80 mm
125 X 125 mm
125X 20 mm
135X 35mm
135X 50 mm
135 X 100 mm
150 X 150 mm
150 X 100 mm
200 X 150 mm
200 X 200 mm
240 X 160 mm
240 X 230 mm
290 X 160 mm
290 X 240 mm

981




Hollowares

Hollowares
Hollowares
Satin finish Mirror finish @ H Capacity Ltr
982-01-075 982-13-075 165 X 60 mm 0.75
982-02-01 982-14-01 170 X 70 mm 1.00
982-03-02 982-15-02 220 X 80 mm 2.00
982-04-02 982-16-02 225X 90 mm 2.50
982-05-03 982-17-03 240 X 110 mm 3.00 Satin finish Mirror finish @ H
982-06-04 982-18-04 255X 115 mm 4.00 982-25-330  982-27-330 330 X 90 mm
982-07-04 982-19-04 275X 115 mm 4.50 982-26-330  982-28-330 330 X 115mm
982-08-06 982-20-06 290 X 125 mm 6.00
982-09-06 982-21-06 310 X 120 mm 6.00
982-10-08 982-22-08 345X 125 mm 8.50
982-11-11 982-23-11 380 X 130 mm 11.00
982-12-14 982-24-14 415X 140 mm 14.00
982-29-110 Satin finish
982-30-110 Mirror finish
@110 X 28 mm
Satin finish Mirror finish @ H Capacity Ltr Satin finish Mirror finish 1) H Capacity Ltr
982-31-05 982-38-05 40 X 19 mm 0.05 982-45-030 982-50-030 116 X 35 mm 0.30
982-32-07 982-39-07 61 X 30 mm 0.07 982-46-040 982-50-040 128 X 38 mm 0.40
982-33-035 982-40-035 116 X 50 mm 0.35 982-47-050 982-52-050 147 X 40 mm 0.50
982-34-045 982-41-045 128 X 55 mm 0.45 982-48-075 982-53-075 157 X 45 mm 0.75
982-35-070 982-42-070 147 X 65 mm 0.70 982-49-01 982-54-01 187 X 45 mm 1.00
982-36-01 982-43-01 167 X 75 mm 1.10
982-37-01 982-44-01 187 X 85 mm 1.60

982




Hollowares

Hollowares
Hollowares
With lid Without lid g H Capacity Ltr g H g H
983-01-020 983-03-020 110 X 27 mm 0.20 983-05-100 100 X 20 mm With lid 983-08-96 96 X 20 mm
983-02-030 983-04-030 110 X 40 mm 0.30 983-06-96 96 X 20 mm Dish only 983-09-100 100 X 20 mm
983-07-100 100 X 16 mm Lid only 983-10-100 100 X 16 mm
With lid
983-11-00 983-12-100 983-13-025 0.251
Partition only 100 cc = 0.11 983-14-050 0.50 |
For 983-05-100 To 983-10-100 983-15-01 1.00|
983-16-02 2.00 1|
983-17-25 983-18-50 983-19-20 983-20-75
25 cc 50 cc 20 cc F75X12 mm

983




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares
984-01-125 L B H L B H
125 X80 X 12 mm 984-02-55 55 X 29 X 6 mm 984-05-55 55 X 29 X 6 mm
984-03-75 75 X 29 X 6 mm 984-06-75 75 X 29 X 6 mm
984-04-90 90 X 37 X 6 mm 984-07-90 90 X 37 X 6 mm
Perforated bottom
L B H
984-08-235 235 X 190 X 40 mm
984-09-330 330 X 230 X 30 mm
984-10-330 330 X 230 X 50 mm
984-11-350 350 X 250 X 30 mm
984-12-350 350 X 250 X 50 mm
L B H
984-13-210 210 X 160 X 10 mm
984-14-240 240 X 180 X 10 mm
984-15-310 310 X 150 X 10 mm
984-16-310 310 X 210 X 10 mm
984-17-350 350 X 240 X 10 mm
984-18-400 400 X 270 X 20 mm
984-19-420 420 X 280 X 10 mm
984-20-250 984-21-250 984-22-250
250 X 115 X 15 mm 250 X 115 X 15 mm 250 X 115 X 15 mm

984




Hollowares

L
985-05-200
985-06-225
985-07-250
985-08-275
985-09-300
985-10-300
985-11-350
985-12-375
985-13-450

Hollowares
Hollowares
985-01-235 985-02-220
235 X 190 X 40 mm @220 X 70 mm
Krenn Krenn
985-03-193 985-04-193

193 X 163 X 13 mm

B H
200 X 150 X 50 mm
225 X 150 X 50 mm
250 X 200 X 50 mm
275 X 175 X 50 mm
300 X 200 X 50 mm
300 X 250 X 50 mm
350 X 250 X 50 mm
375 X 300 X 50 mm
450 X 300 X 50 mm

193 X 163 X 13 mm

985-14-200
200 X 75 X 40 mm

985-15-305
305 X215 X 50 mm
Midwifery box

985




Hollowares

Hollowares
Hollowares

Without knob With knob With handle With flat handle L B H
986-01-165 986-13-165 986-25-165 986-37-165 165X 85X 35mm
986-02-200 986-14-200 986-26-200 986-38-200 200 X 100 X 35 mm 086-49-205
986-03-200 986-15-200 986-27-200 986-39-200 200X 100 X 35 mm 208 X 653 40 mm
986-04-230 986-16-230 986-28-230 986-40-230 230 X130 X 50 mm
986-05-260 986-17-260 986-29-260 986-41-260 260 X 150 X 50 mm
986-06-270 986-18-270 986-30-270 986-42-270 270 X235 X 50 mm
986-07-300 986-19-300 986-31-300 986-43-300 300 X 200 X 50 mm
986-08-325 986-20-325 986-32-325 986-44-325 325 X275 X 30 mm
986-09-325 986-21-325 986-33-325 986-45-325 325X 275X 50 mm
986-10-420 986-22-420 986-34-420 986-46-420 420 X 80 X 40 mm
986-11-420 986-23-420 986-35-420 986-47-420 420 X 175 X 50 mm
986-12-575 986-24-575 986-36-575 986-48-575 575 X 275 X 100 mm

986-50-100 J 100 mm 986-53-90 986-54-75 986-55-75

986-51-120 < 120 mm @90 X 90 mm @75 X 50 mm @75 X 80 mm

986-52-150 J 150 mm

986-56-75 986-57-75 986-58-73 986-59-100
@75 X 80 mm @75 X 80 mm @73 X75mm @100 X 50 mm

986




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

Tray with lid
987-01-15
987-02-20
987-03-25
987-04-30

Tray only

987-05-15
987-06-20
987-07-25
987-08-30

Lidonly  Length
987-09-15 15¢cm/6”
987-10-20 20cm / 8”
987-11-25 25¢cm/10”
987-12-30 30cm /12"

987-15-00

987-17-00

987-13-750
Male
Capacity 750 ml

987-14-750
Female
Capacity 750 ml

987-16-350
350 X 180 mm

987-18-387
387 X 156 mm
Slipper type with cover

987




Hollowares
Hollowares
Hollowares

988-01-00 988-02-312
312 x 362 mm
Perfection type with lid

988-04-220 With lid

988-03-00 988-05-220 Without lid

With lid @220 X 120 mm

988-06-340

@ 340 mm

With cover Without cover %] H Capacity ltr.
.07- 988-09-295 988-12-295 295 X 230 mm 10

ggg-g;%?g 8 %11)’8 mm 988-10-310 988-13-310 310 X 265 mm 12
With lid 988-11-325 988-14-325 325 X 305 mm 15

988




Hollowares

Hollowares
Hollowares
A %
989-01-50 989-02-75 989-03-75 @ 75 x 90 mm Methot
@50 x 100 mm @75 x90 mm 989-04-100 @ 100 x 130 mm 989-05-50
With lid With lid With lid @50 x 75 mm
i
‘ I ”n .
ﬂ ﬁ! il Iﬂ\ } |
! ’[“““ ”1”1 \“H | m || ||
iy \\\MI\IWN\U\ ;
A A
Methot Luniatschek Phillip Phillip
989-06-50 With lid 989-08-60 989-09-75 989-10-75
989-07-50 Without lid 60 X 60 X 30 mm @75 X115 mm @75 X100 mm
@50 x 75 mm With lid With insert

989




SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

GENERAL SURGERY
BASIC LAPAROTOMY SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

-

1
6
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
6
6
8
8
6
4
4
2
8
3
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
4
2
4
2

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

234-05
969-22
20-01

20-05

21-04

61-02

61-05

70-07

70-03

70-09

129-03
128-16
139-02
138-14
162-01
162-05
164-01
164-02
168-03
168-08
175-07
187-04
211-06
215-17
261-02
261-03
261-05
234-01
352-06
377-05
374-16
374-17
374-18
364-03
364-04
365-05
347-01
347-02
347-03
407-05
188-07
767-07
767-10
769-06
769-08
177-10
842-02

Yankauer Suction Tube

Mayo Forceps Holder, 20cm

Scalpel Handle No. 3

Scalpel Handle No. 4

Scalpel Handle No. 7

Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur
Metzenbaum Scissors, 23cm, Str, T/C
Metzenbaum Scissors, 23cm, Cur, T/C
Standard Dressing Forceps,14cm
Tissue Forceps, 14cm, 1x2T

Hudson Tissue Forceps, 20cm, 1x2T
Russian Tissue Forceps, 20cm
Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
Kelly Forceps 14cm , Str

Kelly Forceps 14cm , Cur
Rochester-Pean Forceps, 16cm, Str
Rochester-Pean Forceps, 26¢cm, Str
Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 25cm, Str, 1x2T
Mixter Forceps, 22cm
Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
Mayo-Hegar Needle Holder, 18cm, T/C
Mayo-Hegar Needle Holder, 20cm, T/C
Mayo-Hegar Needle Holder, 26cm, T/C
Pool Suction Tube, Str

Goelet Retractor, 6mm @
Parker-Langenbeck Retractor, Set of 2
Retractor, 30mm

Retractor, 40mm

Retractor, 50mm

Deaver Retractor

Deaver Retractor

Deaver Retractor

Richardson Retractor, Small
Richardson Retractor, Medium
Richardson Retractor, Large

Balfour Retractor

Lahey Gall Duct Forceps, 19cm

Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T

Allis Tissue Forceps, 25cm

Babcock Tissue Forceps, 16cm
Babcock Tissue Forceps, 24cm
Schnidt Tonsil Forceps, 19cm

De Bakey Tissue Forceps, 20cm

MINOR BASIC INSTRUMENT SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

1

S NN -_2N-_2NNNNNOOPRADRDRS A A

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

20-01

20-05

58-13

61-02

70-07

129-29
129-03
162-01
162-05
164-02
211-06
215-17
261-02
259-04
380-13
308-13
302-02
316-14
767-07
235-05

PLASTIC SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Scalpel Handle No. 3

Scalpel Handle No. 4

Operating Scissors, 14cm, Str, Sh/BI
Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur

Tissue Forceps, 14cm, 1x2T

Standard Dressing Forceps, 14cm
Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
Kelly Forceps, Cur

Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm

Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
Mayo Hegar Needle Holder, 18cm, T/C
Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 15¢cm, T/C
Cross Action Retractor, Blunt

Senn-Miller Retractor, Double Ended, Sharp
Crile Retractor, Double Ended

Volkmann Retractor, 3 Prongs, Blunt

Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T
Frazier-Fergusson Suction Tube, 10 Fr.

Description

1

-
NN-aDNOO-_LNNN=22 2N _2NNNONNNNPAEOOOO0O-2PNNNONN =S 2

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

61-02

61-05

65-05

44-12

69-14

129-02
128-14
139-01
139-02
139-09
162-01
162-02
164-02
164-12
174-01
166-06
183-05
211-04
211-06
258-05
259-04
381-06
308-13
308-14
377-05
321-13
321-19
383-01
767-07
769-05
235-05
304-18
304-20

Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
Metzenbaum Scissors, 14cm, Cur

Iris Scissors, 14cm, Str, Sh/Sh

Ragnell Scissors, 12.5cm, Cur
Standard Dressing Forceps, 12.5cm
Tissue Forceps, 12.5cm, 1x2T
Hudson Dressing Forceps

Hudson Tissue Forceps, 1x2T
Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps

Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
Kelly Forceps, Cur

Rankin-Crile Forceps, 16cm, Cur
Kocher Forceps 5%2",Str1x2T

Adson Haemostatic Forceps, 19cm, Cur
Gemini Forceps, 14cm

Backhaus Towel Clamp, 9cm
Backhaus Towel Clamp, 13cm
Webster Needle Holder, T/C
Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 15cm,T/C
Janson Retractor

Senn-Miller Retractor, Sharp
Senn-Miller Retractor, Blunt
Parker-Langenbeck Retractor, Set of 2
Murphy Retractor, 3 Prongs, Sharp
Murphy Retractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt
Weitlaner Retractor, 13cm, Blunt

Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T
Baby-Babcock Forceps, 14cm
Frazier-Fergusson Suction Tube, 10 Fr
Joseph Skin Hook, Single

Joseph Skin Hook, Double 5 mm




SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

GENERAL SURGERY

PEDIATRIC LAPAROTOMY SET
(ADD PLASTIC SET)

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

2

D=2 NN=2=2DNDN

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

130-48
215-14
379-17
316-03
374-10
366-10
347-01
406-01
767-06

Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T

Foerster Sponge Forceps, 18cm, Serr.
Spring Wire Retractor

Baby-Farabeuf Retractor

Pediatric Retractor

Pediatric Deaver Retractor

Richardson Retractor

Pediatric Balfour Retractor

Baby-Allis Tissue Forceps, 14cm, 4x5T

APPENDECTOMY AND HERINIA SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

2

-
NO-_2PMNDN-=2 2222 a2 NWONONNNN=_2DNNN-=22 2N

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

20-01

20-05

61-02

61-05

70-07

129-03
128-14
139-01
139-02
138-19
162-01
164-09
174-04
211-06
215-16
261-02
234-01
234-03
377-05
374-16
37417
375-05
347-04
348-03
383-01
767-07
769-06

Scalpel Handle No. 3

Scalpel Handle No. 4

Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur
Standard Dressing Forceps, 14cm

Tissue Forceps, 14cm, 1x2T

Hudson Dressing Forceps

Hudson Tissue Forceps, 1x2T

Russian Tissue Forceps, 20cm

Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
Rankin-Crile Haemostatic Forceps 16cm Str
Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 20cm, 1x2T, Str
Backhaus Towel Clamp, 13cm

Foerster Sponge Forceps, 23cm, Str, Serr.
Mayo Hegar Needle Holder, 23cm, T/C
Pool Suction Tube, Cur

Pool Suction Tube, Str
Parker-Langenbeck Retractor, Set of 2
Retractor

Retractor

Roux Retractor, Set of 3

Richardson Retractor

Kelly Retractor 274" x 2"

Weitlaner Retractor, 13cm

Allis Tissue Forceps15cm, 4x5T

Babcock Tissue Forceps, 16cm

COMMON DUCT INSTRUMENTS
(ADD LAPAROTOMY SET)

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

2
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

183-11
857-12
896-25
860-10
860-09
860-08
188-08
864-01
864-02

Gemini Forceps, 28cm
Ochsner Gall Duct Probe
Bakes Duct Dilator, Set of 9
Fergusson Gall Scoop, Large
Fergusson Gall Scoop, Medium
Fergusson Gall Scoop, Small
Lahey Gall Duct Forceps, 23cm
Randall Stone Forceps, Fig. 1
Randall Stone Forceps, Fig. 2

COMMON DUCT INSTRUMENTS (cont'd)

1
1

each
each

864-03
864-04

Randall Stone Forceps, Fig. 3
Randall Stone Forceps, Fig. 4

BOWEL RESECTION SET
(ADD BASIC LAPAROTOMY SET)

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

12
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

162-05
174-10
768-05
772-03
773-09
773-02
773-05
784-09
780-01
780-03
780-07
780-09
842-02

Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
Rochester Carmalt Forceps20cm, Str
Williams Tissue Forceps, 16.5cm

Allen Intestinal Forceps, 15cm, Str
Mayo-Robson Intestinal Forceps, 25cm, Str
Doyen Intestinal Forceps, 23cm, Str
Doyen Intestinal Forceps, 23cm, Cur
Stone Intestinal Clamp

Payr-Baby Intestinal Clamp, 14cm

Payr Intestinal Clamp, 15cm

Payr Intestinal Clamp, 27cm

Payr Intestinal Clamp, 33cm

De Bakey Tissue Forceps, 20cm

ABDOMINOPERINEAL RESECTION SET
(ADD BASIC LAPAROTOMY SET AND BOWEL
RESECTION SET)

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

2
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

61-02

61-05

61-12

70-07

141-09
141-07
164-11
164-12
168-14
174-04
183-11
211-06
215-17
259-04
264-04
322-01
322-03
316-15
767-07
177-10

Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
Mayo Operating Scissors, 23cm, Cur
Metzenbaum Scissors, 23cm, Cur
Mayo-Russian Tissue Forceps, 23cm
Nelson-Tissue Forceps, 23cm
Rankin-Crile Forceps, 16cm, Str
Rankin-Crile Forceps, 16cm, Cur
Rochester -Pean Forceps, 20cm, Cur
Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 20cm, Str
Gemini Forceps, 28cm

Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 15cm, T/C
Wangensteen Needle Holder, 26cm, T/C
Israel Retractor, 4 Prongs

Israel Retractor, 6 Prongs

Volkmann Retractor, 4 Prongs, Blunt
Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T
Schnidt Tonsil Forceps, 19cm




SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

GENERAL SURGERY

THYROIDECTOMY SET
(ADD PLASTIC SET)

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

1 each 94-01 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Str, T/C
each 94-07 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur, T/C
each 130-48 Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x6T
each 166-02  Dixon-Lovelace Forceps, 16cm, Str, 1x2T
each 326-18 Lahey Retractor
each 301-09 Little Retractor, 17cm
each 298-17 Cushing Retractor, 23cm
each 879-03  Lahey Traction Forceps, 16cm
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GENITO-URINARY SURGERY
NEPHRECTOMY SET

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

2 each 61-02 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm
each 187-04 Mixter Forceps, 23cm
each 183-06 Mosquito Forceps, 21cm, Cur
each 183-09  Gemini Forceps, 23cm
each 183-11 Gemini Forceps, 28cm
each 244-02 Bozemann Forceps, 26cm, Double Cur
each 248-03 Heaney Needle Holder, 21cm
each 247-09  Sarot Needle Holder, 26cm
each 298-17 Cushing Retractor
each 232-11 Ochsner Trocar
each 189-06  Gray Gall Duct Forceps, 23cm
each 769-08  Babcock Tissue Forceps, 23.5cm
each 302-11 Love Retractor, Str
each 824-07 Satinsky-DeBakey Forceps, 24cm
each 302-12 Love Retractor, 45°
each 864-01 Randall Stone Forceps, Fig. 1
each 864-02 Randall Stone Forceps, Fig. 2
each 864-03 Randall Stone Forceps, Fig. 3
each 864-04 Randall Stone Forceps, Fig. 4
each 190-08 Herrick Kidney Pedicle Clamp, 23cm
each 191-03  Mayo Guyon Clamp, 23cm
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PYRLOPLASTY AND URETEROPLASTY SET
(ADD BASIC LAPAROTOMY SET AND
NEPHRECTOMY SET)

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 44-04 Iris Scissors, 11.5cm, Str
1 each 139-01 Hudson Dressing Forceps
each 139-09  Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps
each 162-02 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
each 258-05  Webster Needle Holder, 12cm, T/C
each 862-03 Mayo Gall Duct Scoop, 4mm
each 862-04 Mayo Gall Duct Scoop, 5mm
each 235-05  Frazier (Ferguson) Suction Tube 10 Fr.
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SUPRAPUBIC AND RETROPUBIC
PROSTATECTOMY SET
(ADD BASIC LAPAROTOMY SET)

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

1 each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 23cm, Str
each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 23cm, Cur
each 168-14 Rochester-Pean Forceps, 20cm, ,Cur
each 347-01 Richardson Retractor
each 348-03  Kelly Retractor
each 415-03  Judd-Masson Retractor
each 874-02 Van Buren Sound, Set of 6
each 869-02  Young Prostatic Retractor
each 871-05  Millin Capsule Holding Forceps, 23cm
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VASECTOMY-MEATOTOMY SET

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 21-01 Scalpel Handle No.3
1 each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 15cm, Str
1 each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 15cm, Cur
1 each 94-01 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur,T/C
1 each 129-03 Standard Dressing Forceps, 14cm
1 each 139-04  Adson Tissue Forceps, 12cm, 1x2T
6 each 162-01 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
6
6
1
1

each 162-02 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
each 211-04 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 9cm

each 259-04  Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 15cm, T/C
each 767-07  Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm

TUBOPLASTY SET
(ADD BASIC LAPAROTOMY)

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

1 each 21-04 Scalpel Handle No. 7
each 44-04 Iris Scissors, 11.5cm, Str
each 44-08 Iris Scissors, 11.5cm, Cur
each 139-09  Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps, 12cm
each 135-01 Potts Smith Dressing Forceps, 18cm, Serr.
each 162-02 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
each 258-05  Webster Needle Holder, 12cm, T/C
each 155-07  Jewellers Style Forceps
each 303-13 Guthrie Hook, Double
each 720-19 Bowmann Probes, Set of 8
each 733-05 Castroviejo Forceps
each 741-08 McPherson-Vannas Scissors, 8cm, Str
each 271-04  Castroviejo Needle Holder, W/Lock
each 235-05 Frazier-Fergusson Suction Tube, 10 Fr.
each 303-17 Cottle Skin Hook
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SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

RECTAL SURGERY
RECTAL INSTRUMENT SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

1
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

58-13

58-31

61-02

61-05

129-04
129-30
164-09
168-03
175-07
179-07
211-06
261-02
316-04
767-09
796-07
798-03
798-04
798-05
795-01
803-10
803-14
807-10
805-07

Operating Scissors, 14cm, Str, Sh/BI
Mayo Operating Scissors, 15cm, Cur
Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
Standard Dressing Forceps, 16cm
Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 1x2T
Rankin-Crile Forceps, 16cm, Str
Rochester-Pean Forceps, 16cm, Cur
Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 16cm, Cur, 1x2T
Pennington Forceps, 15cm
Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
Mayo Hegar Needle Holder, 18cm, T/C
Volkmann Retractor, 4 Prong, Sharp
Allis Tissue Forceps, 19cm, 5x6T
Sims Rectal Speculum

Hirschman Anoscope, Small
Hirschman Anoscope, Medium
Hirschman Anoscope, Large

Czerny Rectal Speculum, 22cm

Pratt Rectal Probe, 20cm

Rectal Hook, 24cm

Buie Suction Tube, 15 Fr.

Herget Biopsy Forceps

PILONIDAL CYST EXCISION SET
(ADD RECTAL INSTRUMENT SET)

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

1
1

each
each

316-15
478-17

Volkmann Retractor, 4 Prong, Blunt
Spratt Bone Curette, 17cm, Fig. 3

HEMORRHOIDECTOMY SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

1
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

20-01

20-05

61-02

61-05

129-03
129-29
162-01
174-01
168-03
211-06
215-17
767-07
798-04
797-07

Scalpel Handle No. 3

Scalpel Handle No. 4

Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
Standard Dressing Forceps, 14cm
Tissue Forceps, 14cm, 1x2T

Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
Kocher Forceps, 14cm, 1x2T

Rochester Pean Forceps, 16cm, Cur
Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
Allis Tissue Forceps, 16cm, 4x5T
Hirschman Anoscope, Medium
Brinkerhoff Rectal Speculum, Medium

OBSTETRICAL AND
GYNECOLOGICAL SURGERY
DILATATION AND CURETTAGE SET
Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

1 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No.3

1 each 20-06 Scalpel Handle No. 4L

1 each 129-06 Standard Dressing Forceps, 20cm

2 each 164-03 Rankin-Kelly Forceps, 16cm, Str

3 each 164-04 Rankin-Kelly Forceps, 16cm, Cur

4 each 211-06 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm

2 each 215-17 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.

2 each 244-02 Bozemann Dressing Forceps, 26cm

1 each 259-04  Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 15cm, T/C

3 each 767-07 Allis Tissue Forceps, 16cm, 4x5T

1 each 920-02 Graves Vaginal Speculum, Medium

1 each 927-01 Auvard Weighted Speculum

1 each 931-09  Jackson Vaginal Retractor

1 each 931-10  Jackson Vaginal Retractor

1 each 931-11 Jackson Vaginal Retractor

1 each 904-14  Hegar Uterine Dilator, Set of 8

1 each 906-03  Goodell Uterine Dilator, 34cm

1 each 900-03 Sims Uterine Sound

2 each 882-01 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, 24cm, Str

1 each 885-05 Jacobs Vulsellum Forceps, 21.5cm, Str

1 each 914-02  Thomas Uterine Curette, Fig. 2, Blunt

1 each 914-04  Thomas Uterine Curette, Fig. 4, Blunt

1 each 914-06 Thomas Uterine Curette, Fig. 6, Blunt

1 each 911-37 Sims (Herrera) Uterine Biopsy Curette

1 each 887-02 Kelly Placenta Forceps, 32cm

BASIC VAGINAL INSTRUMENT SET

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

1 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No.3
1 each 20-05 Scalpel Handle No.4
1 each 20-06 Scalpel Handle No. 4L
1 each 58-13 Operating Scissors, 14cm, Str, Sh/BI
1 each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
1 each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
1 each 70-07 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur
2 each 129-03 Dressing Forceps, 14cm
1 each 129-06 Dressing Forceps, 20cm
2 each 129-29  Tissue Forceps, 14cm, 1x2T
2 each 129-32  Tissue Forceps, 20cm, 1x2T
6 each 164-02 Kelly Forceps, 14cm, Cur
6 each 164-01 Kelly Forceps, 14cm, Str

10 each 168-03 Rochester-Pean Forceps, 16cm, Cur
3 each 172-02  Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 16cm, Str
8 each 211-06 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
6 each 215-17 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
1 each 244-02 Bozemann Dressing Forceps, 26cm
1 each 377-05 Parker-Langenbeck Retractor, Set of 2
1 each 364-03 Deaver Retractor
6 each 767-09  Allis Tissue Forceps, 19cm, 5x6T
1 each 927-01 Auvard Weight Speculum
1 each 931-02 Sims Retractor, Medium
3 each 882-01 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, 24cm
1 each 882-04 Sken Vulsellum Forceps, 24cm, Cur




SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

OBSTETRICAL AND
GYNECOLOGICAL SURGERY

ABDOMINAL GYNECOLOGICAL SET
(ADD BASIC LAPAROTOMY SET)

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 20-06 Scalpel Handle No. 4L

1 each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 23cm, Cur

1 each 128-21 Tissue Forceps, 30cm, 1x2T

8 each 174-04 Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 20cm, Str

3 each 215-16 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 23cm, Str, Serr.

2 each 248-03 Heaney Needle Holder, 20cm

1 each 409-13  O'Sullivan-O'Connor Retractor

6 each 767-09  Allis Tissue Forceps, 19cm, 5x6T

1 each 920-02  Graves Vaginal Speculam, Medium

2 each 882-01 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, 24cm

1 each 882-04 Sken Vulsellum Forceps, 24cm, Cur

2 each 885-06 Jacobs Vulsellum Forceps, Cur

2 each 885-05 Jacobs Vulsellum Forceps, Str

2 each 192-02 Heaney Hysterectomy Forceps, 21cm

2 each 193-03 Heaney-Ballantine Hyseterectomy Forceps
LAPAROSCOPY SET
Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

1 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No.3

each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
each 139-02 Hudson Tissue Forceps, 1x2T

each 165-04 Coller Forceps, 16cm, Cur

each 211-06 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm

each 215-16 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 23cm, Str, Serr.
each 243-03  Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 18cm
each 767-07  Allis Tissue Forcps, 16cm, 4x5T

each 920-02  Graves Vaginal Speculam, Medium
each 927-01  Auvard Weight Speculum

each 900-10 Simpson Uterine Sound

each 882-01 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, 24cm
each 878-04 Barrett Tenaculum Forceps, 19cm

N
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BARTHOLIN CYST EXCISION SET

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

1 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No. 3
each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
each 70-07 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur
each 129-03 Dressing Forceps, 14cm
each 128-16  Tissue Forceps, 14cm, 1x2T
each 162-05 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
each 168-03 Rochester Pean Forceps, 16cm, Cur
each 211-6 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
each 215-17 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
each 261-02  Mayo Hegar Needle Holder, 18cm, T/C
each 767-09  Allis Tissue Forceps, 19cm, 5x6T
each 927-01 Auvard Weight Speculum
each 931-02  Sims Vaginal Speculam, Double Ended
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VAGINAL TUBAL LIGATION SET

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 20-05 Scalpel Handle No. 4
1 each 20-06 Scalpel Handle No. 4L
1 each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
1 each 91-03 Mayo Operating Scissors, 23cm, Str, T/C
1 each 91-06 Mayo Operating Scissors, 23cm, Cur, T/C
1 each 70-07 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur
1 each 128-16  Tissue Forceps, 14cm, 1x2T
2 each 138-20 Russian Tissue Forceps, 25cm
6 each 164-02  Kelly Forceps, 14cm, Cur
6 each 164-04 Rankin-Kelly Forcpes, 16cm, Cur
2 each 168-14 Rochester-Pean Forceps, 20cm, Cur
2 each 183-11 Gemini Forceps, 28cm
6 each 211-06 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
3 each 215-17 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
2 each 248-03 Heaney Needle Holder, 20cm
1 each 364-04 Deaver Retractor
4 each 767-07 Allis Tissue Forseps, 15cm, 4x5T
2 each 767-09  Allis Tissue Forcpes, 19cm, 5x6T
2 each 769-07 Babcock Tissue Forceps, 20cm
1 each 920-02  Graves Vaginal Speculum, Medium
1 each 927-01 Auvard Weight Speculum
1 each 900-10 Simpson Uterine Sound
2 each 882-01 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps, 24cm
2 each 192-02 Heaney Hysterectomy Forceps, 21cm
NEUROSURGERY
BASIC CRANIOTOMY SET
Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No. 3
1 each 20-05 Scalpel Handle No. 4
1 each 21-04 Scalpel Handle No. 7
1 each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
1 each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
1 each 94-01 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Str, T/C
1 each 94-07 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur, T/C
1 each 72-03 Potts-smith Scissors, 19cm, 25°
1 each 48-09 Kelly Scissors, 16cm
2 each 133-27 Semken Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 1x2T
2 each 139-03  Adson Dressing Forcpes, 12cm, Serr.
2 each 139-04  Adson Dressing Forcpes, 12cm, 1x2T
2 each 135-15  Cushing Tissue Forceps, 18cm, 1x2T
3 each 136-05  Taylor Bayonet Forceps, 18cm, Serr.
18 each 162-01 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
18 each 162-05 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
24 each 162-18  Dandy Forceps, 14cm
6 each 174-02 Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 16cm, Str
6 each 174-03 Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 17cm, Str
3 each 166-03  Adson Forceps, 18.5cm, Str
3 each 166-04 Adson Forceps, 18.5cm, Cur
18 each 211-04 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 9cm
12 each 211-06 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm




SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

NEUROSURGERY
BASIC CRANIOTOMY SET (cont'd)

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

6 each 215-17 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
each 259-04 Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 15cm, T/C
each 292-01 Michel Clip Applying Forceps
each 55-11 Wire Cutting Scissors, 12.5cm
each 381-06 Jansen Retractor, 11cm, Blunt
each 381-05  Wagner-Jansen Retractor, 12.5cm, Sharp
each 308-13  Senn-Miller Retractor, Double Ended, Sharp
each 321-19 Murphy Retractor, 19cm, 4 Prong, Sharp
each 390-01 Beckmann Retractor, 31cm, Sharp
each 384-05  Anderson-Adson Retractor, 20cm, Sharp
each 767-07 Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm
each 627-15 Freer Elevator, 18cm, Double Ended
each 235-04 Frazier-Fergusson Suction Tube, 8 Fr.
each 235-05 Frazier-Fergusson Suction Tube, 10 Fr.
each 498-03  Zaufal-Jansen Bone Rongeur, 18cm
each 302-11 Love Retractor, 21.5cm, Str
each 501-02  Stille-Luer Bone Rongeur, 23cm, Angled
each 540-09 Hudson Hand Drill
each 754-15 Gigli Wire Saw Handle
each 754-11 Gigli Wire Saw, 50cm
each 755-01 Martel Gigli Saw Guide, 30cm
each 492-10  Luer Bone Rongeur, 18cm, Str
each 661-04 Schlesinger Rongeur, 15¢cm, 3mm Upwards
each 656-13 Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Rongeur, 18cm, 5mm
each 656-15 Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Rongeur, 18cm, 3mm
each 663-13 Cushing Pituitary Rongeur
each 763-06 Cushing Spoon, 17cm
each 757-01 Frazier Dura Dissector, 15cm
each 759-04 Frazier Dura Hook, 13cm, Sharp
each 759-08 Adson Dura Hook, 20cm
each 759-16  Dandy Hook, 21cm, Str
each 302-12 Love Retractor, 19cm, 45°
each 302-13 Love Retractor, 19cm, 90°
each 463-07 Lagenbeck Periosteal Elevator, 17cm
each 461-07  Adson Periosteal Elevator, 17cm
each 152-23  Adson Hypophyseal Bayonet Forceps 21.5cm

~
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VENTRICULOGRAPHY SET

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

2 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No. 3
each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
each 70-07 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur
each 48-09 Kelly Scissors, 16cm, Str
each 133-27 Semken Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 1x2T
each 135-15 Cushing Tissue Forceps, 18cm, 1x2T
each 135-04  Cushing Tissue Forceps, 18cm, Serr.
each 162-18 Dandy Forceps, 14cm
each 211-04 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 9cm
each 211-06 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
each 215-17 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 24cm, Str, Serr.
each 259-04 Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 15¢cm, T/C
each 381-06 Jansen Retractor, 11cm, Blunt
each 381-05  Wagner-Jansen Retractor, 12.5cm, Sharp
each 308-13  Senn-Miller Retractor, Double Ended, Sharp
each 235-05 Frazier-Fergusson Suction Tube, 10 Fr.
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VENTRICULOGRAPHY SET (cont'd)

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

y
1
1
1
1

each
each
each
each
each

478-12
478-14
540-09
759-04
461-08

Spratt Bone Curette, 17cm, Fig. 000
Spratt Bone Curette, 17cm, Fig. 0
Hudson Hand Drrill

Frazier Dura Hook, 12.5cm, Sharp
Adson Periosteal Elevator, 17cm, Cur

NEUROSURGICAL-LAMINECTOMY SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

2
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

72-02

75-08

139-03
139-04
135-04
135-15
166-03
166-04
21517
261-14
754-03
397-03
526-03
391-02
478-11
478-13
478-14
302-11
842-01
540-06
466-04
466-05
663-33
663-30
655-18
663-20
663-23
663-25
763-06
759-16
760-01
764-01
764-02
461-08
758-03
390-02
436-19
436-20
436-21
436-22

Potts-smith Scissors, 19cm, 45°

Strully Scissors, 20cm, With Probe Tips
Adson Dressing Forceps, 12cm, Serr.
Adson Tissue Forceps, 12cm, 1x2T
Cushing Dressing Forceps, 21cm, Bayonet
Cushing Tissue Forceps, 21cm, Bayonet
Adson Forceps, 21cm, Str

Adson Forceps, 21cm, Cur

Foerster Sponge Forceps, 23cm, Str, Serr.
Julian Needle Holder20cm, T/C
McKenzie Clip Applying Forceps, 15cm
Gelpi Retractor, 18cm

Tuffier Retractor, 16.5cm
Beckmann-Adson Retractor, 31cm
Spratt Bone Curette, 17cm, Fig. 0000
Spratt Bone Curette, 17cm, Fig. 00
Spratt Bone Curette, 17cm, Fig. 0

Love Retractor, 19cm, Str

De Bakey Tissue Forceps, 16cm
Hudson Hand Drill

Taylor Bone Lever

Taylor Bone Lever

Spurling Rongeur, 15cm, Shaft, Upward
Spurling Rongeur, 15cm, Shaft, Str
Ferris-Smith-Kerrison Rongeur, 18 Shaft
Love-Gruenwald Rongeur, 12cm Shaft, Str
Love-Gruenwald Rongeur, 12cm Shaft
Love-Gruenwald Rongeur, 18cm Shaft
Cushing Spoon, 17cm

Dandy Nerve Hook, 21cm, Str
Smithwick Hook, 30cm, Double Ended
Scoville Nerve Root Retrcator, Str
Scoville Nerve Root Retrcator, Angular
Adson Periosteal Elevator, Cur

Penfield Dissector, Double Ended
Beckmann-Eaton Retractor, 32cm

Hoke Osteotome, 14cm

Hoke Osteotome, 14cm

Hoke Osteotome, 14cm

Hoke Osteotome, 14cm




SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

NEUROSURGERY
SKULL TRACTION SET
Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
1 each 128-16  Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 1x2T
2 each 162-01 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
2 each 162-05 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
8 each 211-04 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 9cm
2 each 215-17 Foerster Sponge Forceps, 23, Str, Serr.
1 each 538-13 Stille Pattern Cranial Drill
1 each 755-06 Crutchfield Skull Tracing Tongs
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY
BASIC MAJOR ORTHOPEDIC SET
Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No.3
2 each 20-05 Scalpel Handle No.4
2 each 61-01 Mayo Operating Scissors, 15cm, Str
2 each 61-04 Mayo Operating Scissors, 15cm, Cur
1 each 61-02 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Str
1 each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
1 each 70-07 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur
1 each 105-04 Lister Bandage Scissors, 20cm
2 each 128-16  Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 1x2T
2 each 130-51 Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T
2 each 139-03 Hudson Tissue Forceps, 12cm, 1x2T
10 each 164-09 Rankin-Crile Forceps, 16cm, Cur
6 each 174-04 Kocher-Ochsner Forceps, 20cm, Cur
10 each 211-06 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 13cm
2 each 261-03 Mayo Hegar Needle Holder, 15cm, T/C
2 each 259-04 Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 15cm, T/C
1 each 377-05 Parker-Langenbeck Retractor
2 each 339-01 Meyerding Retractor, 21cm
2 each 339-02 Meyerding Retractor, 23cm
2 each 322-01 Israel Retractor, 23cm, 4 Prong, Blunt
2 each 316-04  Volkmann Retractor
2 each 316-15 Volkmann Retractor
2 each 469-07 Benett Bone Lever
2 each 469-09 Benett Bone Lever
2 each 336-01 Hibbs Retractor, 24cm
1 each 390-01 Beckmann Retractor, 31cm
6 each 767-07  Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T
1 each 235-04 Frazier-Fergusson Suction Tube, 10 Fr.
1 each 235-06 Frazier-Fergusson Suction Tube, 12 Fr.
1 each 498-02 Beyer Rongeur, 18cm, Cur
2 each 177-09 Schnidt Tonsil Forceps, 19cm
1 each 487-09 Ruskin-Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, 19cm
1 each 501-06 Stille-Luer Rongeur, 23cm, Cur
1 each 508-08 Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps, 27cm
1 each 511-02 Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps, 27cm
1 each 519-03 Lane Bone Holding Forceps, 33cm
1 each 516-04 Lowmann Bone Clamp, 18cm
1 each 516-05 Lowmann Bone Clamp, 20cm
2 each 316-01 Volkmann Retractor, 22cm, Sharp
1 each 436-01 Hibbs Osteotome, 24cm, Str
1 each 436-02 Hibbs Osteotome, 24cm, Str

BASIC MAJOR ORTHOPEDIC SET (cont'd)

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

1 each 436-03 Hibbs Osteotome, 24cm, Str
each 436-04 Hibbs Osteotome, 24cm, Str
each 437-06 Hibbs Gouge, 24cm, str
each 437-07 Hibbs Gouge, 24cm, str
each 437-08  Hibbs Gouge, 24cm, str
each 437-02 Hibbs Osteotome, 24cm, Cur
each 437-03 Hibbs Osteotome, 24cm, Cur
each 437-04 Hibbs Osteotome, 24cm, Cur
each 437-11 Hibbs Gouge, 24cm, Cur
each 437-12 Hibbs Gouge, 24cm, Cur
each 437-13 Hibbs Gouge, 24cm, Cur
each 423-04 Mallet, 26.5cm , 510g
each 458-17 Key Elevator, 19cm
each 458-18  Key Elevator, 19cm
each 458-19 Key Elevator, 19cm

THORACIC AND CARDIAC SURGERY

MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR SET
(ADD BASIC LAPAROTOMY SET)

R\ NP U QA QP U A QU G G

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 234-05 Yankauer Suction Tube

1 each 20-04 Scalpel Handle No. 3L
1 each 96-04 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur, T/C, S/S
1 each 94-09 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur, T/C, B/B
1 each 72-03 Potts-Smith Scissors, 19cm, 25°
1 each 72-02 Potts-Smith Scissors, 19cm, 45°
1 each 72-01 Potts-Smith Scissors, 19cm, 60°
1 each 72-03 Potts-Smith Scissors, 19cm, 25°, Delicate
2 each 159-13 Potts-Smith Dressing Forceps, 24cm, T/C
2 each 141-08 Nelson Tissue Forceps, 23cm, 5x6T

24 each 163-13 Providence Hospital Forceps, 14cm, Cur

each 164-06 Crile Forceps, 14cm, Cur

each 168-14 Rochester-Pean Forceps, 18cm, Cur
each 211-04 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 9cm

each 260-17 De Bakey Needle Holder, 23cm, T/C
each 301-19 Littlle Retrcator, 17cm

each 298-17  Cushing Retractor, 23cm

each 374-16 Retractor, 30cm

each 374-17 Retractor, 40cm

each 364-03 Deaver Retrcator

each 347-01 Richardson Retractor, Small

each 347-02 Richardson Retractor, Medium

each 348-02 Kelly Retractor

each 348-03 Kelly Retractor

each 343-02 Harrington Retractor, 30cm

each 343-01 Harrington Retractor, 30cm

each 316-04  Volkmann Retractor 4 Prong, Sharp
each 627-15 Freer Elevator, 18cm, Double Ended
each 235-05 Frazier Suction Tube, 10 Fr

each 842-01 De Bakey Tissue Forceps, 16cm
each 842-03 De Bakey Tissue Forceps, 24cm
each 808-03 Glover Atrauma Bulldog Clamp, 9cm, Str
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SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

THORACIC AND CARDIAC SURGERY

MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR SET (contd)
(ADD BASIC LAPAROTOMY SET)

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

2
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

808-07
816-01
814-03
819-02
819-03
824-04
182-08
182-09

Glover Atrauma Bulldog Clamp, 9cm, Cur
De Bakey-Semb Atrauma Forceps

De Bakey Atrauma Forceps, 31cm

De Bakey Atrauma Forceps, 21cm

De Bakey Atrauma Forceps, 25cm

De Bakey Atrauma Forceps, 26.5cm
Rumel Dissecting Forceps, 23cm

Rumel Dissecting Forceps, 23cm

OPTHALMIC SURGERY

BASIC EYE SET

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No. 3
1 each 21-04 Scalpel Handle No. 7
1 each 44-04 Iris Scissors, 11cm, Str
1 each 44-08 Iris Scissors, 11cm, Cur
4 each 162-01 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
6 each 162-05 Halsted Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
10 each 211-04 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 9cm
1 each 294-06 O'Brien Suture Scissors, 9cm
1 each 702-19 Lancaster Eye Speculum
1 each 702-15 Weiss Eye Speculum
1 each 704-12 Desmarres Lid Retractor
1 each 725-18 Graefe Iris Forceps, 10cm, Str
1 each 725-20 Graefe Iris Forceps, 10cm, Cur
1 each 725-24  Graefe Iris Forceps, 10cm, Str, 1x2T
1 each 725-26 Graefe Iris Forceps, 10cm, Cur, 1x2T
1 each 728-18 Graefe Fixation Forceps, 11cm
1 each 730-12 Arruga Capsuler Forceps, 10cm
1 each 45-10 Stevens Scissors, 11.5cm, Cur
1 each 742-03 Castroviejo Corneal Scissors, 11cm
1 each 742-02 Castroviejo Corneal Scissors, 11cm
1 each 268-11 Castroviejo Needle Holder, 14cm, Str
CATARACT SURGEY SET
(ADD BASIC EYE SET)
Quantity Cat. Ref. Description
1 each 703-14 Park Eye Speculum
1 each 24-02 Troutman Blade Breaker
1 each 712-06 Graefe Hook, 14cm
1 each 715-05 Lewis Lens Scoop, 14cm
1 each 714-04 Wecker Iris Spatula, 13cm
1 each 716-11 Kirby Hook and Expressor, 14cm
1 each 727-10 Barraquer-Katzin Iris Forceps, 7cm
1 each 729-04 O'Brien Fixation Forceps, 11cm, 1x2T
1 each 727-15 Castroviejo Iris Forceps, 9cm, Str
1 each 727-16 Castroviejo Iris Forceps, 9cm, Cur

CATARACT SURGEY SET (cont'd)
(ADD BASIC EYE SET)

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

each 730-10 Catroviejo Capsular Forceps, 10cm
each 741-15  Westcott Scissors, 11cm

each 742-03 Castroviejo Corneal Scissors, 11cm
each 742-02 Castroviejo Corneal Scissors, 11cm
each 268-11 Castroviejo Needle Holder, 14cm, Str

- A A A

EAR, NOSE AND THROAT SURGERY
BASIC EAR SET

Quantity Cat. Ref. Description

2 each 20-01 Scalpel Handle No. 3

each 61-05 Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur
each 95-01 Metzenbaum Scissors, 14cm, Cur, T/C
each 94-09 Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur, T/C
each 46-09 Scissors, 11.5cm, Str

each 46-10 Scissors, 11.5cm, Cur

each 139-04  Adson Tissue Forceps, 12cm, 1x2T
each 162-01 Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
each 164-01 Kelly Forceps, 14cm, Str

each 211-04 Backhaus Towel Forceps, 9cm

each 258-04  Halsey Needle Holder, 12.5cm, T/C
each 55-11 Wire Cutting Scissors, 12.5cm

each 381-06  Jansen Retractor, 11cm, Blunt

each 380-16  Allport Retractor, 11cm, Sharp

each 308-13 Senn-Miller Retractor, Double Ended, Sharp
each 327-11 Langenbeck Retractor, 30x11mm
each 327-12 Langenbeck Retractor, 30x14mm
each 767-07 Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T
each 728-18 Graefe Fixation Forceps

each 627-15  Freer Elevator, 18cm, Double Ended
each 681-15  Zoellner Ear Speculum, 5.5x6.5mm
each 681-16  Zoellner Ear Speculum, 6.5x7.5mm
each 681-17 Zoellner Ear Speculum, 7.5x8.5mm
each 681-18  Zoellner Ear Speculum, 8.5x9.5mm
each 696-09 Buck Ear Curette, Fig. 00, Str, Sharp
each 696-11 Buck Ear Curette, Fig. 1, Str, Sharp
each 142-02 Lucae Ear Forceps, 14cm

each 235-04 Frazier (Ferguson) Suction Tube, 8 Fr.
each 235-05  Frazier (Ferguson) Suction Tube, 10 Fr.
each 381-10  Henner (Lempert) Retractor, 12cm
each 304-18  Joseph Skin Hook, Single
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SURGICAL INSTRUMENT SETS

EAR, NOSE AND THROAT SURGERY
BASIC NASAL SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

1
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

234-05
20-01

21-04

61-02

44-14

65-05

70-07

139-04
162-01
162-02
211-04
258-04
381-06
386-06
308-13
308-14
377-05
767-07
728-18
235-04
422-01
614-02
615-12
615-13
143-04
304-18
304-19
304-21

Yankauer Suction Tube

Scalpel Hndle No. 3

Scalpel Hndle No. 7

Mayo Operating Scissors, 17cm, Cur

Iris Scissors, 11.5cm, Cur

Metzenbaum Scissors, 14cm, Cur
Metzenbaum Scissors, 18cm, Cur

Adson Tissue Forceps, 12cm, 1x2T
Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Str
Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 12.5cm, Cur
Backhaus Towel Forceps, 9cm

Halsey Needle Holder, 12.5cm, T/C
Jansen Retractor, 11cm

Allport Retractor, 10.5cm

Senn-Miller Retractor, Double Ended, Sharp
Senn-Miller Retractor, Double Ended, Blunt
Parker-Langenbeck Retrcator

Allis Tissue Forceps, 15cm, 4x5T

Graefe Forceps

Frazier (Fergusson) Suction Tube, 8 Fr.
Mallet, 18.5cm, 200g

Viena Nasal Speculum, Fig. 2

Killian Nasal Speculum, 90mm

Cottle Nasal Speculum , 50 mm

Troeltsch (Wilde) Dressing Forceps, 17cm
Joseph Skin Hook, Single

Joseph Skin Hook, Double, 2mm

Joseph Skin Hook, Double, 7mm

MINOR NASAL SET

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

234-05
655-27
422-01
614-02
615-12
615-13
620-10
622-04
642-03

Yankauer Suction Tube

Kerrison Rongeur, 4x3mm

Mallet, 18.5cm, 200g

Viena Nasal Speculum, Fig. 2

Killian Nasal Speculum, 90mm

Cottle Nasal Speculum, 50mm

Noyes Polypus Forceps, 16.5cm
Takahashi Polypus Forceps, 19cm, 2x10mm
Ash Forceps, 22cm

MAJOR NASAL SET
(ADD BASIC NASAL SET)

Quantity

Cat. Ref.

Description

1
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each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

44-04

46-09

46-10

142-06
259-04
299-13
627-15
619-01
618-06
627-01
625-06
625-04
625-01
628-05
304-15
303-16
637-07
637-03
304-18
304-20
637-13
438-02
438-04
438-05
438-06
634-3

644-04
646-03
646-01

Iris Scissors, 11cm, Str

Scissors, 11cm, Str

Scissors, 11cm, Cur

Gruenwald (Jansen) Dressing Forceps, 16cm
Crile-Wood Neelde Holder, 15¢cm, T/C
Cottle Retractor

Freer Elevator, 18cm, Double Ended
Hartmann Nasal Polypus Forceps, 16cm
Jackson Nasal Scissors, 22cm
Ballenger Septum Knife, 3mm, Str
Converse Septum Knive

Fomon Knife, 16cm, Double Ended, Cur
Cottle Nasal Knife, 15cm

Joseph Elevator, 16cm, Cur

Gillies Hook, 18cm

Cottle Double Hook, 16cm

Fomon Retractor, Ball End Prongs
Cottle Retractor, 14cm

Joseph Skin Hook, Single

Joseph Skin Hook, Double, 5mm
Masing Retractor, 20cm, Double Ended
Sheehan Osteotome, 16cm, 4mm
Sheehan Osteotome, 16cm, 8mm
Sheehan Osteotome, 16cm, 10mm
Sheehan Osteotome, 16cm, 12mm
Cottle Septum Chisel, 4mm, Cur

Cottle Forceps, 11cm

Fomon Nasal Scissors, 12.5cm, Cur
Fomon Nasal Scissors, 13cm, Angular
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